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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
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OUTLINES AND TERMINAL LEAD CONNECTIONS -

Part 2: Ceramic enclosures

FOREWORD

The International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) is a worldwide organization for standardization comprising
all national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of IEC is to.promote international
co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronic fields. To this end and in
addition to other activities, IEC publishes International Standards, Technical Specifications, Technical Reports,
Publicly Available Specifications (PAS) and Guides (hereafter referred to as, “[EC Publication(s)”). Their
preparation is entrusted to technical committees; any IEC National Committee interested in the subject dealt with
may participate in this preparatory work. International, governmental and non-govemimental organizations liaising
with the IEC also participate in this preparation. IEC collaborates closely with the International Organization for
Standardization (ISO) in accordance with conditions determined by agreement between the two organizations.

The formal decisions or agreements of IEC on technical matters express,)as nearly as possible, an international
consensus of opinion on the relevant subjects since each technical>committee has representation from all
interested IEC National Committees.

IEC Publications have the form of recommendations for intetmational use and are accepted by IEC National
Committees in that sense. While all reasonable efforts are made to ensure that the technical content of IEC
Publications is accurate, IEC cannot be held responsibte™for the way in which they are used or for any
misinterpretation by any end user.

In order to promote international uniformity, IEC~Nafional Committees undertake to apply IEC Publications
transparently to the maximum extent possible in their national and regional publications. Any divergence between
any IEC Publication and the corresponding natianal or regional publication shall be clearly indicated in the latter.

IEC itself does not provide any attestation._of*conformity. Independent certification bodies provide conformity
assessment services and, in some areas;‘@ccess to IEC marks of conformity. IEC is not responsible for any
services carried out by independent certification bodies.

All users should ensure that they have‘the latest edition of this publication.

No liability shall attach to IEC orits directors, employees, servants or agents including individual experts and
members of its technical committees and IEC National Committees for any personal injury, property damage or
other damage of any nature whatsoever, whether direct or indirect, or for costs (including legal fees) and expenses
arising out of the publication, use of, or reliance upon, this IEC Publication or any other IEC Publications.

Attention is drawn to the Normative references cited in this publication. Use of the referenced publications is
indispensable for the correct application of this publication.

Attention is drawnito the possibility that some of the elements of this IEC Publication may be the subject of patent
rights. IEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

This consolidated version of the official IEC Standard and its amendment has been
prepared for user convenience.

IEC*61837-2 edition 3.1 contains the third edition (2018-05) [documents 49/1252/CDV and
49/1276/RVC] and its amendment 1 (2020-09) [documents 49/1338/CDV and 49/1347/RVC].

In this Redline version, a vertical line in the margin shows where the technical content is
modified by amendment 1. Additions are in green text, deletions are in strikethrough red
text. A separate Final version with all changes accepted is available in this publication.
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International Standard IEC 61837-2 has been prepared by IEC technical committee 49:
Piezoelectric, dielectric and electrostatic devices and associated materials for frequency control,
selection and detection.

This third edition constitutes a technical revision.

This edition includes the following significant technical changes with respect to the previous

edition:

a) revision of the figures to match the notation of the drawings of IEC 61240:2016;
b) addition of 7 enclosures as follows: DCC-6/5032A, DCC-6/3225A, DCC-4/3215C,
DCC-6/2016A, DCC-2/2012C, DCC-2/1610C, DCC-4/1210C.

As a result, this third edition contains a total of 45 enclosure types, which are listed\in Table 1.
This International Standard is to be read in conjunction with IEC 61240:2016\
This document has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2.

A list of all parts in the IEC 61837 series, published under the.general title Surface mounted
piezoelectric devices for frequency control and selection — Stahdard outlines and terminal lead
connections , can be found on the IEC website.

The committee has decided that the contents of the base publication and its amendment will
remain unchanged until the stability date indicated on the IEC web site wunder
"http://webstore.iec.ch" in the data related to, the' specific publication. At this date, the
publication will be

e reconfirmed,
e withdrawn,
e replaced by a revised edition, or

e amended.

IMPORTANT - The 'colour inside’ logo on the cover page of this publication indicates
that it contains colours’which are considered to be useful for the correct understanding
of its contents. Users should therefore print this document using a colour printer.
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SURFACE MOUNTED PIEZOELECTRIC DEVICES FOR
FREQUENCY CONTROL AND SELECTION - STANDARD
OUTLINES AND TERMINAL LEAD CONNECTIONS -

Part 2: Ceramic enclosures

1 Scope

This part of IEC 61837 deals with standard outlines and terminal lead connections as they apply
to surface-mounted devices (SMD) for frequency control and selection in ceramictenclosures,
and is based on IEC 61240:2016.

2 Normative references

The following documents are referred to in the text in such a way that some or all of their content
constitutes requirements of this document. For dated referencesyonly the edition cited applies.
For undated references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any
amendments) applies.

IEC 61240:2016, Piezoelectric devices — Preparationsof-outline drawings of surface-mounted
devices (SMD) for frequency control and selection —~ General rules

3 Terms and definitions
No terms and definitions are listed in thissdocument.

ISO and IEC maintain terminological databases for use in standardization at the following
addresses:

e |EC Electropedia: available at http://www.electropedia.org/
e ISO Online browsing-platform: available at http://www.iso.org/obp

4 Configuration of enclosures

The enclosures of the surface-mounted devices are made of ceramic materials with the
terminals of deposited metal film (leadless type) based on a descriptive designation system for
semiconductors — devices packages.

The configuration symbols are shown as follows:

o DCC (dual chip carrier);

e QCC (quad chip carrier).
5 Designation of types

The designation of types is shown on four parts as follows:
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IEC
A: Configuration symbol of enclosures:
— DCC (dual chip carrier);
— QCC (quad chip carrier).

Structure of terminal leads: leadless type has no mark.
Number of terminal leads
Serial number of both figures

moouw

Arrangement of terminal land:

In the case of DCC types:

— A (arrangement in the width direction side or the width direction side and.the corner);
— B (arrangement in the length direction side or the length direction side'and the corner);
— C (arrangement in the corner only).

In the case of QCC types:

— A (arrangement in the side only);

— B (arrangement in the side and the corner).

6 Ceramic enclosure dimensions

The dimensions given in this document apply ,tolall completed SMD-devices for frequency
control and selection. Only those dimensions which meet the requirements of IEC 61240 are
given.

7 Lead connections

Recommendations for the lead connections of all completed SMD-devices for frequency control
and selection are given in thefollowing individual sheets. Lead connections shall always be
given in the detail specification.

8 Designation of ceramic enclosures

Table 1 is a list:which includes all new enclosure types with their sheet numbers and brief
descriptions~0ld enclosure names are also listed as references.
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Table 1 — Designation of ceramic enclosures

No. Type Old type Sheet No. Description
1 QCC-18/1809A QCC-18/01 Sheet 1 Ceramic, welded, eighteen leadless SMD outline
2 QCC-12/1407A Sheet 2 Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline
3 DCC-4/1206A DCC-4/01 Sheet 3 Ceramic, four leadless SMD outline
4 DCC-2/1206A Sheet 4 Ceramic, two leadless SMD outline
5 QCC-10/9272A Sheet 5 Ceramic, welded, ten leadless SMD outline
6 DCC-4/9070A Sheet 6 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
7 DCC-4/8045B DCC-04/02, 03 |Sheet 7 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
8 DCC-2/8045B Sheet 8 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
9 DCC-6/7834B Sheet 9 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
10 DCC-6/7050A Sheet 10 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
11 DCC-4/7050A DCC-4/08 Sheet 11 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD"outline
12 DCC-4/7050B DCC-4/04, 05 |Sheet 12 Ceramic, welded, four leadless. SMD outline
13 QCC-10/7050A Sheet 13 Ceramic, welded, ten leadless SMD outline
14 QCC-6/7050A QCC-6/01, 02 |Sheet 14 Ceramic, welded, six.leadless SMD outline
15 DCC-6/6035A DCC-4/06, 07 |Sheet 15 Ceramic, welded) six’leadless SMD outline
16 DCC-4/6035C Sheet 16 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
17 DCC-2/6035C Sheet 17 Ceramic,(welded, two leadless SMD outline
18 QCC-8/5050A QCC-8/02 Sheet 18 Ceramic) welded, eight leadless SMD outline
19 QCC-12/5045A QCC-12/02 Sheet 19 Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline
20 QCC-8/5045A Sheet 20 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
21 DCC-6/5032A Sheet 21 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
22 DCC-4/5032A Sheet 22 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
23 DCC-4/5032C Sheet 23 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
24 DCC-2/5032B DCC-2/01 Sheet 24 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
25 DCC-2/4818C Sheet 25 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
26 DCC-2/4115C Sheet 26 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
27 DCC-4/4025C DC€-6/01 Sheet 27 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
28 QCC-8/3838A Sheet 28 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
29 DCC-6/3838A Sheet 29 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
30 DCC-6/3225A Sheet 30 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
31 DCC-4/3226€, Sheet 31 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
32 DCC-4/3215C Sheet 32 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
33 DCE€-2/3215C Sheet 33 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
34 QCC-8/3030B Sheet 34 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
35 DCC-6/3030A Sheet 35 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
36 DCC-6/2520A Sheet 36 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
37 DCC-472520C/0T,02,03 Sheet 37 Ceramic, welded, four feadless SMD outline
38 DCC-4/2020C Sheet 38 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
39 DCC-6/2016A Sheet 39 Ceramic, welded,-four six leadless SMD outline
40 DCC-4/2016C/01,02,03 Sheet 40 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
41 DCC-2/2012C Sheet 41 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
42 DCC-4/1612C/01,02 Sheet 42 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
43 DCC-2/1612C Sheet 43 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
44 DCC-2/1610C Sheet 44 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
45 DCC-4/1210C Sheet 45 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
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No. Type Old type Sheet No. Description
46 DCC-8/3225A Sheet 46 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
47 DCC-4/1008C/0,1,02 Sheet 47 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
Fﬁﬁﬁﬁ """ 1 A - (18,0) | 18,30
. i B - (9,0) 9,30
G - - 2,00
K 0700 = 10
Actual size Lg 1,20 - 1,80 Note
IEC e — 2,54 —
y - - 0,10
I‘ A VI
15 14 13 .12 11 10
y i
!
16|: : 9
@ ]
) 17__ _________________ JI. ___________________ = 8
i
18 o : E 7
_ S E— - E— ) —
i
1 2 3 4 5 6

G
[
T
xomm
comm
[T
T
=T

UE d 4]

IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 2,10 mm for lead 1 to identity the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, eighteen leadless SMD outline — Scale /;\

Type QCC-18/1809A 3:1 -@ - —u—

Sheet 1
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Terminal land connections of Type QCC-18/1809A
No. Crystal unit Crystal Crystal filter SAW devices
oscillator
1 Ground
2 Option
3 Option
4 Option
5 Option
6 Ground
7 Input/Output
8 Ground
9 Input/Output /Ground
10 Ground
11 Option
12 Option
13 Option
14 Option
15 Ground
16 Output/Input
17 Ground
18 Output/Input /Ground



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

- 12 —

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
) 4 - (14,0) | 14,30
B - (6,5) 6,80
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,50 - 1,10
IEC Lg 1,70 - 2,30
e - 2,54 -
y - - 0,10
I‘ A VI
‘ 10 9 | 8 7 ‘
1 — m — l_]
i
11 i 6
x _U ______________ e H._
i
12 i 5
®
17 2'3 4
o} | hoH. B l
7]y |s |
IEC
Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-12/1407A 3:1 - 6,
Sheet 2
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Terminal land connections of Type QCC-12/1407A

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter SAW devices

1 Option

2 Option

3 Ground

4 Option

5 Output/Inplt

6 Output/Input /Ground
7 Option

8 Ground

9 Option

10 Option

11 Input/Output

12 Input/Output /Ground
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
E—-] A - (12,0) 12,30
i B - (5,5) 5,80
G - - 2,30
Actual size K 1,80 — 2,20
IEC Ly 1,30 - 1,90
e - 5,08 -
e, - 3,90 -
y - - 0,10
B 4 N
4 , 3
_‘— 10 - ] [
i
|
= N | R —— |
i
v —
1 b2
Y
QD l
A [ H H ] [ ]
7]y [s]
e
|
1 ! |
N T
i ! ]
S _ ._‘_._+ ..... o e _
. i
A / I [ m
G g It
i
K
IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale ﬂb |/|
T)’PU BEE-4+1206A F— w - U
Sheet 3
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/1206A
NO. Lrystdl ot Lrysidi oscittator Lrystdl fiter SAWdevites
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 NC Ground
3 Terminal 2 Output
4 NC DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
- A - (12,0) | 12,30
B - (5,5) 5,80
G - - 2,70
K 1,60 - 2,20
Actual size
Lg 5,20 - 5,80
IEC
e - 5,08 -
y - - 0,10
B 4 o
_‘— 10 I 1 [
[
!
- O | Frommm A==
i
" TL I 1
1 i 2
A
)
A [ 51 7] ] [ ]
\
e
‘
|
i i l
. T N
B . ‘
N % % ______ s
/ N ,
| T |
!
"k
-« IEC
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/1206A 3:1 _@ - Q_
W —
Sheet 4
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/1206A
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
! . 1 4 - (9,2) 9,50
T B - (7,2) 7,50
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,60 - 1,20
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,40 Note
e - 2,54 -
y - - 0,10
A
8 7 6
y il 1.1 1 [
[
!
!
9 4 i L 5
i
q B O SV L
i
|
10 i L 4
i
i
L4 i
A T T TT
1 2 3
A
LD l
v # =
IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 2,00 mm for lead 1 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, welded, ten leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-10/9272A 5:1 - 67
Sheet 5



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-10/9272A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal Crystal filter SAW devices
oscillator

1 Input/Output /Ground
2 Input/Output

3 Ground

4 Ground

5 Ground

6 Output/Input /Ground
7 Output/Input

8 Option

9 Ground

10 Ground
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
|; ] 4 - (9,0) 9,30
— B - 7.0) | 7,30
G - - 2.00
Actual size K 1,10 - 1,70
IEC Lg 0,90 - 1,50
e - 5,08 -
e, - 5,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 ! 3
y 1T I 11
i
i
i
|
i
@ ) I oo |
i
|
i
J i
\ T T T T
1 ' 2
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Yy | 77 77 |«
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i i K
-—> IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/9070A 5: 1 . _E},

Sheet 6
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/9070A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Control voltage
2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L] A - (8,0) | 8,30
B - (4,5) 4,80
G - - 2.00
Actual size X 0,70 — 1,30
IEC
Lg 0,80 - 1,40
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,90 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
\ T
i
A | I
i
Q I 5 I L—
i
174 e ! C 2
, [ : J|
i
A
N L
A [ ] (- FT 11
7]y |s |
Ls IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale {
Type DCC-4/8045B 5: 1 . _g,
Sheet 7
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/8045B
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 Option Ground
3 Terminal 2 Output
4 Option DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max(!
[ 1
!J A - (8,0) 8,30
B - (4,5) 4,80
G - - 1,60
Actual size X 1,60 — 2.20
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,30
e, - 7,00 -
y - - 0,10
A
|
‘ i
!
!
Q 1 J———— L] -2
i
i
[
y i
|
A
]
A [ \ | [ El ]
7]y [s ]
le et >
I ;
i !
i L
i A
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! N A
" i t
! i !
| H |
| i ]
Ls
IEC

Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/8045B 5:1 _ﬁ - _ﬂ

Sheet 8
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/8045B
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
{ | A - (7,8) 8,10
B - (3,4) 3,70
G - - 1,20
Actual size X 0.70 130
1 ) - )
IEC
K, 0,80 - 1,40
Lg, 0,30 - 0,90
Lg, 1,10 - 1,70
e, - 6,70 -
e, - 1,40 =
y - - 0,10
< A -
1
A 5 T 4
|
i L
q 6 - _‘_._,_._‘_._h! _____________ =3
i
y _11L® : 2
T
A —
o3 A B b
N 5 Ts
T
| : !
N_I oy . T ! _.@_
Q i
_?% ________ e 7% o)
i ¥
- 1
| | mT
i
ET
iz IEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-6/7834B 5: 1 . G

Sheet 9



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 27 —
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/7834B
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Terminal 1
4 Option
5 Option
6 Terminal 2
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Di .
Ref- Notes
— Min- Nom- Max-
] ; T oo | 720
B - e 530
G = - 200
Actual size
K 110 - 170
IEC
Lg 0,80 - 1,40
e - 254 -
ey - 3,90 -
¥ - - 6;16.
< A -
6 5 4
L gl |;| ] —
[
i
i
@ B I bmimmm -
i
i
° [
v 5 rh =
1 2 3
y \
)
v % #
7y s |
i ;
K IEC
Scale
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© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/7050A

No.

Crystal unit

Crystal oscillator

Crystal filter

SAW devices

Output enable

2 NC

3 Ground

4 Output

5 Output

6 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (7,0) 7,30
B — (5,0) 5,30
G — — 2,00
K 1,10 — 1,70
Lg 0,80 — 1,40
Actual size B _ 2,54 _
IEC e, — 3,90 —
% — — 0,40,
- A -
6 5 4
A 77— [ Iél 1~
i
i
i
=) 4 i L]
i
i
° !
V T [ |:| T1—)
1 2 3
)
% g g
7]y s ]
IEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-6/7050A 15:1 - .ﬂ,
Sheet 10
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/7050A

No. | Crystalunit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Option

2 Option

3 Ground

4 Output

5 Option

6 DC supply
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Di .
Ref- Notes
]:._ J 4 - 7,0) 7,30
B - 559) 5:30
Aettrat-size = = = 180
IEC K 140 - 170
Lg 0,90 - 150
e - 5.08 -
ey - 3,80 -
ye= - - 010,
< A -
4 3
y 0 : ] —~
i
i
i
x I - -
i
i
° i
A Ny ; TT—
1 2
A
QD l
y i1 4
\ Ty s |
e
i
|
i
i
i
s Il e
i
i
i i
1
i i i
‘KV IEC
Type-DCC-4/7050A 51



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 33 -

© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/7050A

No.

Crystal unit

Crystal oscillator

Crystal filter

SAW devices

Control voltage

2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
I“" ] A — (7,0) 7,30
T B — (5,0) 5,30
197 — — 196
Actual size K 1,10 — 1,70
IEC Lg 0,90 — 1,50
e — 5,08 —
e, — 3,80 —
y — — 0,10
-l A -
4 3
“ 7~ [ : ] —~
i
!
!
x B ) I et L]
i
i
[} !
\i S ; =)
i
1 2

G
=F o
0|
KN

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/7050A 5: 1 . .6,

Sheet 11
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/7050A
NO. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal fiiter | SAVV devices
1 Option
2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L A - 7,00 | 7,30
B - (5,0) 5,30
G - - 1,50
Actual size
K 0,70 - 1, 30
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,300
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,00 -
y - - 0,10
< A .
A : ]
| T
4] : L3
i
x [ I R - .
i
171e ! r 2
i
A\ I_ | ]
i
]
b l
Y
TEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/7050B 5:1 - G
Sheet 12
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/7050B

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Option
3 | Terminal 2
4 | Option
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (7,0) 7,30
]
B - (5,0) 5,30
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,40 - 1,00
IE¢ Ly 0,80 - 1,20 Note
e - 1,27 -
e, - 4,00 -
y - - 0,10
A
8 7 6
Y [ i1
i
9 4 : =
|
m R |_ ___________ . —
L | |
10 i 4
Y  — | —
17 2 3
|
)
y o F1
]
5 _
v
IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,60 mm for lead 1 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, wetded, ten feadiess SMD outtine — Scate
Type QCC-10/7050A 5:1 - 6
Sheet 13
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Terminal land connections of Type QCC-10/7050A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator C;thtral SAW devices
1 Option Option
2 Option Output/Input
3 Option Option
4 Ground Option
5 Output Option
6 Option Option
7 Option Input/Output
8 Option Option
9 DC supply Ground
10 Option/Control Ground
voltage



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

- 40 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
1 A - (7,0) 7,30
o B - 5,0) | 5,30
G - - 1,50
Actual size K 0,70 - 1,30
IEC Lg 0,70 - 1,30
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,00 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
5
|
\ Iil
6 |; : J4
i
N . —
i
L i
1 [ ° i 3
/ |;| ]
2
‘ l
)
v b
LIy |s |
el
2
_ ! _
i
s s o
i
7
IEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-6/7050A 5: 1 ) _E*,
Sheet 14
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Terminal land connections of Type QCC-6/7050A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Option
3 Output/Input
4 Ground
5 Option
6 Input/Output
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— A - (6,0) 6,20
]
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,25
Actual size K, 0,80 - 1,20
IEC Lg 1,30 1,70
e, - 4,50 -
e, - 2,50 -
y - - 0,10
B A
6 5 4
yy il
|
i
Q b [T —
i
d !
A T
1 2 3
oy [ ! !
7]y s |
’46—15‘
I
we KR
o ' i '
g ) I, R
B AN s I 55 W @
7 a0 <%
i i
K2 K1 JEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale A\\
Type-DCC-6/6035A 54 & '/'\_]/‘_
Sheet 15
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© IEC 2020

— 43 —

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/6035A

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground Ground
2 Ground Input/Output
3 Output/Input | Ground
4 Ground Ground
5 Ground Output/tnput
6 Input/Output | Ground
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© |IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— | A - (6,0) 6,20
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,20
Actual size K 1,30 _ 1,70
e Ly | 076 1,16
e - 2,54 -
e, - 4,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 ) 3
T
‘ i
!
Q b Lo -
i
o i
/ t
1 ! 2

7[5 |

i i
K
IEC

Scale

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — 51 G
Type DCC-4/6035C

Sheet 16
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© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/6035C

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 | Option Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
J
- 4 - (6,0) 6,20
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,60
Actual size K 3.30 _ 3.70
e Ly 1,30 1,70
e, - 4,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
¢ ]
!
B 1 I Lo_._._._. _
Q 1 i 2
i
Y }
i
y
)
A /
7y |s ]
el
T
i A
!
._/ ..... _'. _____ /- x
i
i
, I : A
i
L
- B, IEC
Scale
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — 5: 1 6
Type DCC-2/6035C
T
Sheet 17
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/6035C
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max(!
] 4 - | o | 520
B - (5,0) 5,20
G - - 2.00
Actual size K 0,50 - 0,90
IEC Lg 1,00 - 1,40 Note
e - 1,27 -
e, - 3,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
7 6 b
1‘ /—||:|II_||_\
i
i
[
Q 8 £~—»—-—<—-: ———————— E 4
[
i
| .
_ =) —
17 2 3
IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,90 mm for lead 8 to identify the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type QCC-8/5050A 5: 1 . 6,

Sheet 18
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Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/5050A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Input/Output
3 Ground
4 Ground
5 Ground
6 Qutput/Input
7 Ground
8 Ground
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
=1
E_I 4 - (5,0) 5,20
B - (4,5) 4,70
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,40 - 0,80
IEC Lg 0,60 - 1,00
e - 1,27 -
y - - 0,10
A
9 8 7
A E_l e 1] o f
10[ : i 6
i
Q 11 E ——————— I j 5
i
i
12 o i 4
_v —  —
17 2 3
]
b F4
A i 7
IEC
Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline — Scale A\\
Type QCC-12/5045A 5.1 " G
Sheet 19
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Terminal land connections of Type QCC-12/5045A
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Ground
2 To be specified
3 Ground
4 Input/Output /Ground
5 Output/Input
6 Output/Input /Ground
7 Ground
8 To be specified
9 Ground
10 Output/Input /Ground
11 Output/Input
12 Output/Input /Ground
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
- Min. Nom. Max.
et 4 - (5,0) | 5,20
B - (4,5) 4,70
G — — 2,00
Actual size
K 0,50 - 0,90
IEC
Lg 0,60 - 1,00
e - 1,27 -
e, - 4,20 -
¥ - - 0,10
A
6
|
A Iil
, E @ ﬂ 5
!
Q oo =
A0
A ( |=| j
2
7 3
H H
IEC
Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale | g
Type QCC-8/5045A 5: 1 @ . _u_
Sheet 20
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Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/5045A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Control voltage Ground Ground
2 Option Ground Ground
3 Ground Ground Ground
4 Option Input/Output Input/Qutput
5 Output Ground Ground
6 Option Ground Ground
7 DC supply Ground Ground
8 Option Output/Input Output/Input
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66y | 526
B2 | 348
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Actual size

IEC
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6
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/5032A

No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Output Enable

2 NC

3 Ground

4 Output

5 Output

6 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (5,0) 5,20
B — (3,2) 3,40
(] -
197 — — T, 74U
K 0,62 — 0,66
Ly 0,80 — 1,20
Actual size B - 127 -
IEC e — 2,20 —
) — - 0,10
A
6 5 4
T =)
|
i
q I I fimmm AL
o |
A O/
1 2 3
Y If
)
LHH
A
Ly s ]
IEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale ‘ —
Type DCC-6/5032A 5:1 _@, . _i__\_.i,
Sheet 21
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/5032A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Option
6 DC supply
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Di .
Ref. Notes
Min- Nom- Max-
(-] 4 - (6:0) | &20
B - &2) 3;40
G = = 1,20
Actual size &K 1500 - 1540
IEC Ly 0,80 - 1,20
e - 254 -
ey - 220 -
¥ - - 616
< 4 |
4 . 3
T 1

IEC
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/5032A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Control voltage
2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Ref. Dimensions (mm) Notes

Min. Nom. Max.

A - (5,0) 5,20

B - (3,2) 3,40

-] - - 1,20

Lg 0,80 - 1,20
Actual size B _ 2,54 _
IEC [ - 2,20 -

) - - 0,10

IEC

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/5032A 5: 1 _@ i :L

Sheet 22
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 61 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/5032A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option
2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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- 62 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
M(in. [Jom. Max.
- A - (5.0) | 5.20
B - (3,2) 3,40
G - - 0,90
Actual size
K 1,00 - 1,40
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,10
e, - 3,80 -
e, - 2,30 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
4 3
|
] T
[
|
Q -] _‘_._,_..!_ ________ . —
i
Y hd 5
!
1 i 2

-

4

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale KL\

Type DCC-475032C 57 _@ " _U_

Sheet 23
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 63 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/5032C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Option
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Ground DC supply
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- 64 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L A - (5,0) | 5,20
B - (3,2) 3,40
G - - 1,10
Actual size K 1,80 - 2,20
IEC Ly 1,20 - 1,60
ey - 3,60 -
y - - 0,10
B A
|
i ]
!
Qq 1 _____ =4-==— :_ _______ _:_ — 2
i
A ;
i

7]y |s |

IEC

Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-2/5032B 5: 1 @ . 6,
T

Sheet 24
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 65 —

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/5032B
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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- 66 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— A - (4,8) 5,00
B - (1,8) 2,00
G - = 0.90
Actual size X 1.60 _ 2.00
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,10
e, - 3,90 -
v - - 0,10
A
t i
i
I 14+ -=-=-——=== : _________________ -2
i
i L
T
i
o
y
Ty [s ]
e1

. ; .
Le
IEC

Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale {

Type DCC-2/4818C 10: 1 . _g,

Sheet 25
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/4818C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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- 68 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (4,1) 4,30
B - (1,5) 1,70
G - - 0,90
Actual size
K 1,30 - 1,70
IEC
Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 3,40 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
A !
!
i
m 1 —_H - - — e —— = | ______________ H. —. — 2
i
v t
- ]
A
)
\
Ty s |
|l e— et |
] i ‘
] Y
|
_% __________ [ _/ B,
|
! : i
i i [
Ls
> IEC
Ceéramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/4115C 10: 1 @ - _E\,
T '
Sheet 26
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 69 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/4115C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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- 70 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - 4,0 4,20
- *.9)
B - (2,5) 2,70
G - - 1,00
Actual size K 0,90 - 1,30
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,20
e, - 2,90 -
e, - 1,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 3
J \ ;
i
[
i
Q |4 - T 4
[
!
® i
y t
|
1 2
]
)
,, I , ,
Ty |s ]
I ol >
J ! l
£ ]
__/ I . / i
A / !
i
o ) LI I ___1
) . i -
i % A
A A — i P e l o
' / :
H A /
T T T
i
< K -
IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/4025C 10: 1 - 67
Sheet 27
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 71 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/4025C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control Voltage
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Ground DC supply
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- 72 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
D A - (3,8) 3,90
B - (3,8) 3,90
G - - 1,10
Actual size K 0,50 - 0,70
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,00 [INote
e - 1,27 -
e, - 2,90 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
7 6 5
A /T |:| 1 TN
i
i
i
|
[
Q 8 4---—-—-- —: ————————————— E 4
i
i
[
i
L4 i
A \. L I;I T1 /
1 2 3
I
IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 2,00 mm for lead 4 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-8/3838A 10: 1 - 6,
Sheet 28
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 73 -
© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/3838A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Input/Output | Input/Output
2 Ground Ground
3 Ground Option
4 Ground Ground
5 Output/Input | Option
6 Ground Ground
7 Ground Output/Input
8 Ground Ground
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— 74 —

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
|:| A4 - (3,8) 4,00
B - (3,8) 4,00
G - - 1,50
Actual size A U, 70U = 0780
JEC Lg 0,80 - 1,20 Note
e - 1,27 -
ey - 2,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
6 5 4
Y gl |:| | —
i
i
i
|
[
xQ P N DR R H —
i
|
i
[
i
L4 i
\ S— | T T—/
1 2 3
*
)
\
N\ T Ts
N
s : —l

e1
!

T
S RO
1
|

NOTE Dimension LB max. can be Iincreased 1o Z,05 mm for [ead 1 10 identity the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline —

Type DCC-6/3838A

Scale

10: 1

Sheet 29
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/3838A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Input/Output
3 Ground
4 Ground
5 Output/Input
6 Ground
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- 76 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Di - ;
Ref- Notes
Min- Nom- Max.
4 - 3:2) 3,40
U B - 25 | 270
G - - 1540
[ e aze) = oo
Actual size K, 6:46 6:80
IEC Ly 0,80 - 0,90
2:65
€4
e, - 1,80 -
3 - - 040
A
6 5 4
A |;|
i
i
[
m Ll - — — — —. _I ___________ . —
i
[
® !
A 14
i
1 2 3
i
)
\ A o I
Ty [s ]
Y
/
IEC
Type DCC-6/3225A 101
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 77 —
© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/3225A

No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Output Enable
2 NC
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Output
6 DC supply
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- 78 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV
© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (3,2) 3,40
B — (258) 2.70
O G - - 1,10
K, 0,45 - 0,85
K, 0,40 - 0,80
Actual size Ly 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 2,55 -
IEC
e, - 1,80 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
6 4
A |;|
|
!
!
aQ I D PO — 4
|
y o
i
1 2 3

\i

A

IEC

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline —

Type DCC-6/3225A

Scale

10: 1

Sheet 30



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 79 -
© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/3225A

No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Option
6 DC supply
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- 80 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© |IEC 2020
DI - ;
Ref. Notes
Min- Nom- Max.
4 _ @32y | 340
B _ @5 | 270
- I - - 0,70
K 0,80 - 420
IB n’E: n’O:
Actual size 1 _ 2,20 _
IEC €2 - RAA -
¥ - - 0,10
< A .
4 3
I ;
|
!
I
q I [ 1L
i
i
|
1] hd !
1 2
7y |s |
ﬁ
B B
[ ! i
S B doo 1
: ! !
v ! o ]
"N B
] | T
< K > IEC



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 81 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/3225C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 | Option Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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- 82 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (3,2) 3,40
B - (2,5) 2,70
O G - - 0,70
K 0,80 - 1,20
Lg 0,55 — 0,95
) e, - 2,20 -
Actual size
¢y - 1,75 -
IEC
y - - 0,10
A
4 3
A +
!
|
[
Q I I [ 4L
i
i
° !
Y !
1 2

G0 | gf////
- /— N -4 /."_
Vg Vi
! - i
|
Q_)N A e I ____________ -
: | : \
N7 I
/,/,C:/ Vg -
|

| x|

IEC

Cerafnic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Tybe DCC-4/3225C 10: 1 @ . _E},

Sheet 31
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 83 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/3225C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Option
2 | Option Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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- 84 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (3,20) 3,40
‘ B - (1,50) | 1,70
G - - 1,00
Actual size
K 0,40 - 0,80
IEC
Lg 0,20 - 0,60
e, - 2,80 -
e, - 0,90
y - - 0,10
< 4 >|
4 | 3
1 i
|
m —_——r e - .'. _________ -_— -
i
\ L) L
— T
1 ! 2
Y
)
Yy - o
e1 |
i ‘
________ l——m -
-~V
.............. L____Y1_
i !
_______ [ _ @
; ~
i i !
K
IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/3215C 10: 1 - 6,
T
Sheet 32
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 85 —

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/3215C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Ground Output
4 | Terminal 2 DC supply
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- 86 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (3,20) 3,40
B - (1,50) 1,70
G - - 0,90
Actual size
K 1,30 - 1,70
IEC
Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 2,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
* i
|
q 1=t oo -[1-2
i
v L
- T
i
]
]
Y
Ty [s ]
e1
i
i ! Y
!
o L. _/_._ A
i
i y
| | |
Ls
- IEC
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/3215C 10: 1 - 6,
1
Sheet 33
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/3215C
No Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 Terminal 2
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- 88 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
"j A - (3,0) 3,20
e B - (3,0) 3,20
G - - 1,15
. K, 0,50 - 0,90
Actual size
- \EC K, 0,40 - 0,80
Lg 0,70 - 0,90 Note
e, - 1,15 -
e, - 2,20 -
y - - 0,10
-— A .
7 6 5
A 11T
!
|
i
i
x 8 _:._‘_._,_._‘; ________ -E 4
i
i
i
° !
A |:|
1 2 3
‘
]
o I -
/
N o Ts ]
el
| | .
‘ . A Vi
| |
=
S 7 -
|
. i )
_'___/ ] — %- ml
%é / ~y
i {
K2 K1
- -— IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,60 mm for lead 4 to identify the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type QCC-8/3030B 10: 1 . _g

Sheet 34
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 89 -
© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/3030B
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Input/Output Input/Output
2 Ground Ground
3 Ground Option
4 Ground Ground
5 Output/Input Qption
6 Ground Ground
7 Ground Output/Input
8 Ground Ground
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- 90 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref.[] Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L 4 - (3,0) 3,20
B - (3,0) 3,20
NP G - - 1,40
ALLUaAl S1ZT
IEC K 0,40 - 0,80
Lg 0,60 - 1,00 Note
e, - 1,20 -
e, - 2,20 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
6 5 4
A 111
[
|
i
[
xq - .._‘_._,_._: _________ I Y I
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i
° !
A |:|
1 2 3
4
]
v g % g
N o Ts
el
! I
s 00
i i i
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!
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vy _,%.“ _bEr o]
f f N
T - | N
K
> IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,60 mm for lead 6 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-6/3030A 10: 1 - 6,
Sheet 35
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 91 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/3030A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Input/Output
3 Ground
4 Ground
5 Qutput/Input
6 Ground
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- 92 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
O A - (2,5) 2,70
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,10
Actual size
EC K 0,30 - 0,70
Lg 0,45 - 0,85
e, - 1,00 -
e, - 1,35 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
6 5 4
Y ill|
[
!
2 !
[ S R 4L
i
® i
A TiT
1 2 3

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline —

Scale
A //I
Type DCC-6/2520A

10:1 _@-u_

Sheet 36
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/2520A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option Option
2 Option Ground
3 Ground Output/Input
4 Output Option
5 Option Ground
6 DC supply Input/Output
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- 94 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. [Jom. Max.
O A - (2,5) 2,70
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,20
- L9 045 = 085 701
Actual size
K, 0,60 - 1,00 /102
IEC
K, 0,30 - 0,70 /03
Lg, 0,40 - 0,80 01,/03
Lg, 0,50 - 0,90 /02
€44 - 1,85 - /01
e - 1,70 - 102
€3 - 1,90 = /03
ey 4 - 1,40 - /01
€y - 1,30 - 102,/03
y - - 0,10
A
4 i 3
‘ }
i
ﬂ i
|
% _———— = —I _______ — - —
i
i
Vy hd f
1 b2
I
D l
2 .
A\
Ty [s |
el
i
[ i T
% _____ _._: ..... _!._._._:. _______ —_
i
B AR - I 1 =f
// i %/// Ny
I ] |
T X
o IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/2520C/01,02,03 10: 1 . _g

Sheet 37
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/2520C
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Option
2 | Ground/NC Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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- 96 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV
© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
O A - (2,0) 2,20
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,20
Actual size K 0,40 _ 0,80
IEC LB 0,35 - 0,75 Note
e, - 1,40 -
e, - 1,45 -
y - - 0,10
‘ A
4 ' 3
|
A t
|
@ ) : ______ _
o |
_' —|—/
1 b2
i
)
v ]
Ty |s ]
e1
|
7
Y I
[ | |
N | —
g e e
| I |
/ - 1 - o
W
I i |
i | K
| IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 0,95 mm for lead 4 to identify the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline —

Type DCC-4/2020C

Scale

10: 1

Sheet 38
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/2020C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1 Ground Ground
2 | Ground Output/Input | Output/Input
3 | Terminal 2 Ground Input/Output
4 | Ground Input/ Output | Ground
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- 98 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
[w] A - (2,0) 2,20
B - (1,6) 1,80
G - - 0,80
Actual size K 0,20 - 0,60
IEC
Lg4 0,30 - 0,70
Lg, - 0,60
e, - 1,60 -
e, - 1,05 -
es _ — = Note
¥ - - 0,10

G
>
1]
!‘

_x
< IEC

NOTE Dimension e, is not defined because there are various types of product.

e3
e2
|
T

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-6/2016A 10: 1 . _g,

Sheet 39
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/2016A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Option
6 DC supply



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

- 100 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Di .
Ref- Notes
Min- Nom- Max-
o 4 - 2,0) 2,20
- B - @6) | 80
G - - 055 /01
Actual size G, - 0,80 102,103
IEC K, 0,40 - 0,80 | /01,02
K, 0,25 - 0,65 103
Ly 0,30 - 0,70
ey - 130 - 4,102
€12 - 466 = 3
e, - 1,05 —
P - - 0,10
B A
4 _ 3
/ .
i
m - — = .I_ _____ |—
\ ° :
I
1 2
o3 H b A A b
7y s |
07
S f"%""_; ''''' |
=
] 1
-~ IEC
Scale
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/2016C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Ground
3 | Terminal 2
4 | Ground
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- 102 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (2,0) 2,20
(]
B = (16) 1.80
G, - - 0,55 /01
G, - 0,80 102,/03
Actual size K, 0,40 - 0,80 /01,/02
IEC K, 0,25 - 0,65 /03
Lg 0,30 - 0,70
e - 1,30 - /01,/02
e, - 1,60 = /03
e, - 1,05 -
y - - 0,10
- A -
4 3
A I
!
i
[a} J I I .l_ ...... -
|
Y A
T
1 2

G
]
w-‘

IEC

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/2016C/01,02,03 10: 1 ) _@

Sheet 40
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/2016C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1 Option
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
. A - (2,0) 2,20
o Actual size
B - (1,2) 1,40
G - - 0,60
K 1,00 - 1,40 Note
IEC
Lg 0,30 - 0,90
e, - 1,40 -
y - - 0,10
<_A,‘
1
1 i
q 1 __._‘_.+ ______ L2
\ i
T
of [ 1
\
el
ek
A w
2 |
gy v
Ls
[

IEC

NOTE {DRimension K min. can be decreased to 0,90 mm in an actual product.

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Tybe DCC-4/2012C 10: 1 . 6,

Sheet 41
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/2012C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 Terminal 2
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D3 . ;
Ref. Notes
Min- Nom- Max-
= _ 4 - -6} 4
Actual size 2 — 140
G - - 050 101
G, - 0,70 102
¢ K 0.30 0.70
Ly 0,20 0,60
ey - 140 -
ey - 0,80 -
¥ - - 040
- A
4 I 3
i
Y | S : ________ _
!
[ i
1 i 2
A
y
’,L_,‘
: ! !
|
- I -
— G |
9 DU EO PR I ______ i_‘_ —
y ! ok
Yy - _ qit_
i i i
K
IEC
Scale
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Terminal lead connections of Type DCC-4/1612C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW device
1 | Terminal 1 | Option
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 | Output
4 | Ground DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
- (1,6) 1,80
= 1.2) 1.40
(] G - - 0,50 /01
Actual size G, _ 0’70 102
K 0,30 0,70
Ly 0,20 0,60
EC e, — 1,10 —
e - 0,80 -
y - - 0,16
—1 A -
4 [ 3
l
\ :
!
!
q| —=H-mee === _
i
° !
Y :
1 ! 2
\
U %
A
]y s ]
’<L>’
! I |
i i i
_ L _ ey
— G B
&N _._._._g ...... I ...... i_._._ v
\i ! a|
Yy ] - -
I i i A
K
-
IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/1612C/01,02 15: 1 . _g,
Sheet 42
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Terminal lead connections of Type DCC-4/1612C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW device
1 | Terminal 1 | Option
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 | Output
4 | Option DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
m] Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
Actual size B — 12) 1,40
G - - 0,50
K 1,00 - 1,40
IEC
Lg 0,30 - 0,70
e, - 1,10 -
y - - 0,10
‘ A
|
]
A T
[
o 1t 2
[
i
_" —_—
i
y
)
\
Ty s |
’_ﬁ
|
i E
! i /
/ i {Y/
i
- r
!
| \
| ! i
Ls
-—> IEC
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale A
Type DCC-2/1612C 15- 1 " G
Sheet 43



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 111 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/1612C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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Dimensions (mm)
m] Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
Actual size B — 1.0) 1.20
G - - 0,50
K 0,70 - 1,10
IEC
Lg 0,30 - 0,70
e, - 1,10 -
y - - 0,10
A
|
]
* i
!
S 1 - dimm - 2
i
v : —)
i
i
i
]
|
7y |s |
'.e_1,|
|
i P
I i A
!
i
! i y
¥ t T
! ! i
! i
Ls
> IEC
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/1610C 15: 1 _@_ G_
Sheet 44
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/1610C

No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices

1 Terminal 1

2 Terminal 2
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Dimensions (mm)
o Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,2) 1,30
Actual size B - (1,0) 1,10
G - - 0,35
K 0720 = 070U
B 0,15 - 0,55
IEC
e, - 0,80 -
e, - 0,65
y - - 0,10
A
B B——
4 1 3
5 :
[
m —_— - = + __________
i
, LI
- N
17 1 2
A
© — 1 1
/
Ty |s ]
IEC
Ceramicy welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Jype'DCC-4/1210C 15: 1 - 6,
Sheet 45
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/1210C
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 Ground
3 Terminal 2
4 NC
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (3,2) 3,40
B — (2,5) 2,70
G — — 1,00
O K, 0,30 — 0,70
Actual size K, 0,35 — 0,75
Lg, 0,50 — 0,90
Lg, 0,15 — 0,55
e, — 0,95 —
IEC
e, — 2,70 Ve
e, - 1,80 —
v — — 0,10
A

A
Y

AG‘
X
o]
2R
IR

e
7]y ] s ]
&
‘ |<e—1>| ﬁ
| : 1 H V
7] VA G
A ol A
L
Q-)(") ol — — — — — — I ___________ R R
o e
Y ! _EE 3
V2 | % all
H |
N
R
- IEC

Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline- Scale
Type DCC-8/3225A 10: 1 —E"

Sheet 46
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-8/3225A
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Output Enable
2 INT
3 NC
4 Output
5 Ground
6 SCL
7 SDA
8 DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes

Min. Nom. Max.
A — (1,0) 1,2
B — (0,8) 1,0

G, — — 0,13 /01

Actual size omitted ! - - 0.30 102
K 0,20 — 0,60
Lg 0,10 — 0,50
e, — 0,60 —
e, — 0,50 —
y — — 0,1

=

IEC

Cerami¢s/welded, four leadless SMD outline- Scale

TypeBCC-4/1008C/01,02 15: 1 . _g_

Sheet 47
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/1008C/01,02
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Ground
3 | Terminal 2
4 | NC
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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

DISPOSITIFS PIEZOELECTRIQUES A MONTAGE EN SURFACE POUR LA

COMMANDE ET LE CHOIX DE LA FREQUENCE — ENCOMBREMENTS
NORMALISES ET CONNEXIONS DES SORTIES -

Partie 2: Enveloppes en céramique

AVANT-PROPOS

1) La Commission Electrotechnique Internationale (IEC) est une organisation mondiale de normalisation composée
de l'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de I'lEC). LIE€ a pour objet de
favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation dans les domaines de
I'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, I'|EC — entre autres activités — publie des Normes internationales, des
Spécifications techniques, des Rapports techniques, des Spécifications accessibles “au public (PAS) et des
Guides (ci-aprés dénommeés "Publication(s) de I'lEC"). Leur élaboration est confiée.a des comités d'études, aux
travaux desquels tout Comité national intéressé par le sujet traité peut participer. Les organisations
internationales, gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en liaison avec I1EC, participent également aux
travaux. L'IEC collabore étroitement avec |'Organisation Internationale’ de Normalisation (ISO), selon des
conditions fixées par accord entre les deux organisations.

2) Les décisions ou accords officiels de I''EC concernant les questionsiechniques représentent, dans la mesure du
possible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant donné que les Comités nationaux de I'lEC intéressés
sont représentés dans chaque comité d’études.

3) Les Publications de I'lEC se présentent sous la forme de recammandations internationales et sont agréées comme
telles par les Comités nationaux de I'lEC. Tous les efforts raisonnables sont entrepris afin que I'lEC s'assure de
I'exactitude du contenu technique de ses publications;d'J[EC ne peut pas étre tenue responsable de I'éventuelle
mauvaise utilisation ou interprétation qui en est faite/parun quelconque utilisateur final.

4) Dans le but d'encourager I'uniformité international€, les Comités nationaux de I'lEC s'engagent, dans toute la
mesure possible, a appliquer de fagon transparente les Publications de I'lEC dans leurs publications nationales et
régionales. Toutes divergences entre toutes Publications de I'lEC et toutes publications nationales ou régionales
correspondantes doivent étre indiquées entermes clairs dans ces derniéres.

5) L'IEC elle-méme ne fournit aucune attestation de conformité. Des organismes de certification indépendants
fournissent des services d'évaluatiofride conformité et, dans certains secteurs, accédent aux marques de
conformité de I'lEC. L'IEC n'est responsable d'aucun des services effectués par les organismes de certification
indépendants.

6) Tous les utilisateurs doivent slassurer qu'ils sont en possession de la derniére édition de cette publication.

7) Aucune responsabilité ne(doit étre imputée a I'lEC, a ses administrateurs, employés, auxiliaires ou mandataires,
y compris ses experts/patticuliers et les membres de ses comités d'études et des Comités nationaux de I'lEC, pour
tout préjudice causé en’cas de dommages corporels et matériels, ou de tout autre dommage de quelque nature
que ce soit, diregte ou indirecte, ou pour supporter les colts (y compris les frais de justice) et les dépenses
découlant de la“publication ou de I'utilisation de cette Publication de I'lEC ou de toute autre Publication de I'lEC,
ou au crédit.quilui est accordé.

8) L'attention ‘est attirée sur les références normatives citées dans cette publication. L'utilisation de publications
référencees est obligatoire pour une application correcte de la présente publication.

9) L'attention est attirée sur le fait que certains des éléments de la présente publication de I'lEC peuvent faire I'objet
de'droits de brevet. L'IEC ne saurait étre tenue pour responsable de ne pas avoir identifié de tels droits de brevets
et de ne pas avoir signalé leur existence

Cette version consolidée de la Norme IEC officielle et de son amendement a été préparée
pour la commodité de I'utilisateur.

L'IEC 61837-2 édition 3.1 contient la troisiéme édition (2018-05) [documents 49/1252/CDV
et 49/1276/RVC] et son amendement 1 (2020-09) [documents 49/1338/CDV et
49/1347/RVC].

Dans cette version Redline, une ligne verticale dans la marge indique ou le contenu
technique est modifié par I'amendement 1. Les ajouts sont en vert, les suppressions sont
en rouge, barrées. Une version Finale avec toutes les modifications acceptées est
disponible dans cette publication.
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La Norme internationale IEC 61837-2 a été établie par le comité d’études 49 de I'lEC: Dispositifs
piézoélectriques, diélectriques et électrostatiques et matériaux associés pour la détection, le
choix et la commandede la fréquence.

Cette troisiéme édition constitue une révision technique.

La présente édition inclut les modifications techniques majeures suivantes par rapport a I'édition

nrécédente:
P -

a) révision des figures pour correspondre a la notation des dessins de I'lEC 61240:2016;
b) ajout des 7 enveloppes suivantes: DCC-6/5032A, DCC-6/3225A, DCC-4/3215C,
DCC-6/2016A, DCC-2/2012C, DCC-2/1610C, DCC-4/1210C.

Par conséquent, la présente troisieme édition contient 45 types d'enveloppes, dont.la liste est
donnée au Tableau 1.

La présente Norme internationale doit étre lue conjointement avec I'lEC 641240:2016.
Ce document a été rédigé selon les Directives ISO/IEC, Partie 2.

Une liste de toutes les parties de la série IEC 61837, publiéesous le titre général Dispositifs
piézoélectriques a montage en surface pour la commandeCet le choix de la fréquence —
Encombrements normalisés et connexions des sorties, peut étre consultée sur le site web de
I'IEC.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de la publicationr de base et de son amendement ne sera
pas modifié avant la date de stabilité _indiquée sur le site web de I'lEC sous
"http://webstore.iec.ch" dans les données relatives a la publication recherchée. A cette date, la
publication sera

e reconduite,
e supprimeée,
e remplacée par une édition révisée, ou

e amendée.

IMPORTANT - Le l6go "colour inside” qui se trouve sur la page de couverture de cette
publication indique qu'elle contient des couleurs qui sont considérées comme utiles a
une bonne compréhension de son contenu. Les utilisateurs devraient, par conséquent,
imprimer cette/publication en utilisant une imprimante couleur.
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DISPOSITIFS PIEZOELECTRIQUES A MONTAGE EN SURFACE POUR LA
COMMANDE ET LE CHOIX DE LA FREQUENCE - ENCOMBREMENTS
NORMALISES ET CONNEXIONS DES SORTIES -

Partie 2: Enveloppes en céramique

1 Domaine d'application

La présente partie de 'l|EC 61837 traite des encombrements normalisés et des connexions des
sorties des dispositifs a montage en surface pour la commande et le choix de la_fréquence
applicables aux enveloppes en céramique, et est basée sur I'|EC 61240:2016.

2 Références normatives

Les documents suivants cités dans le texte constituent, pour tout ou,partie de leur contenu, des
exigences du présent document. Pour les références datées, seule’I'édition citée s’applique.
Pour les références non datées, la derniére édition du document de référence s'applique (y
compris les éventuels amendements).

IEC 61240:2016, Dispositifs piézoélectriques — Préparation des dessins d'encombrement des
dispositifs pour montage en surface pour la commandé et le choix de la fréquence — Regles
générales

3 Termes et définitions
Aucun terme n'est défini dans le présent document.

L'ISO et I'lEC tiennent & jour des:-bases de données terminologiques destinées a étre utilisées
en normalisation, consultables\aux adresses suivantes:

o |EC Electropedia: disponible a I'adresse http://www.electropedia.org/
¢ ISO Online browsing-platform: disponible a I'adresse http://www.iso.org/obp

4 Configuration des enveloppes

Les enveloppes des dispositifs a montage en surface sont constituées de matériaux céramiques
et équipees de sorties comportant une pellicule métallique (type a plots) d’'un type déposé, sur
la base du systéeme descriptif de désignation pour semiconducteurs — enveloppes des
dispositifs.

IFes symboles de configuration sont tels qu’indiqués ci-dessous:

e DCC1 (support de puce a deux rangées de sorties);

e QCC2 (support de puce a quatre rangées de sorties).

1 DCC = dual chip carrier.
2 QCC = quad chip carrier.
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5 Désignation des types

La désignation des types est présentée sur les quatre parties comme suit:

A—BC/D D’ E

IEC

A: Symbole de configuration des enveloppes:
— DCC (support de puce a deux rangées de sorties);

— QCC (support de puce a quatre rangées de sorties).
Structure des sorties: le type a plots n’a pas de marque.
Nombre de sorties

Numéro de série des deux figures

moow

Disposition de la zone de contact de sortie:

Dans le cas des types DCC:

— A (disposition dans le sens de la largeur ou le sens de la largeur et le coin);

— B (disposition dans les sens de la longueur ou le sens de'ld longueur et le coin);
— C (uniquement sur les coins).

Dans le cas des types QCC:

— A (uniquement sur les cotés);

— B (sur les cbtés et sur les coins).
6 Dimensions des enveloppes en céramique

Les dimensions précisées dans le présent document s'appliquent a tous les dispositifs a
montage en surface finis pour la commande et le choix de la fréquence. Seules sont données les
dimensions qui répondent aux exigences de I'l|EC 61240.

7 Connexions des sorties

Les recommandations:pour les connexions des sorties de tous les dispositifs & montage en
surface finis pour la_éommande et le choix de la fréquence sont données dans les feuilles
individuelles suivantes. Les connexions des sorties doivent toujours étre données dans la
spécification particuliere.

8 Désignation des enveloppes en céramique

LeTableau 1 dresse la liste comprenant tous les nouveaux types d’enveloppes en indiquant leur
numéro de feuille et en en donnant une bréve description. Les anciens noms des enveloppes
sont également répertoriés en références.
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Tableau 1 — Désignation des enveloppes en céramique

No. Type Ancien type |N° de feuille Description
1 |QCC-18/1809A QCC-18/01 Feuille 1 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a dix-huit plots
2 |QCC-12/1407A Feuille 2 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a douze plots
3 |DCC-47TZ06A DCC-4701 Feullle 3 |Enveloppe en ceramique, destinee au montage en
surface a quatre plots
4 |DCC-2/1206A Feuille 4 |Enveloppe en céramique, destinée au montage efn
surface a deux plots
5 |QCC-10/9272A Feuille 5 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a dix plots
6 |DCC-4/9070A Feuille 6 |[Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, déstinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
7 |DCC-4/8045B DCC-04/02, 03 Feuille 7 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre-plots
8 |DCC-2/8045B Feuille 8 |Enveloppe en céramique,‘soudée, destinée au
montage en surface_a deux plots
9 |DCC-6/7834B Feuille 9 |Enveloppe en céfamique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
10 |[DCC-6/7050A Feuille 10 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
11 |DCC-4/7050A DCC-4/08 Feuille 11 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
12 |DCC-4/7050B DCC-4/04, 05 | Feuille 12, |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
13 |QCC-10/7050A Feuille 13 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a dix plots
14 |QCC-6/7050A QCC-6/01, 02 Feuille 14 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
15 |DCC-6/6035A DCC:4/06, 07 | Feuille 15 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
16 |DCC-4/6035C Feuille 16 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
17 |DCC-2/6035C Feuille 17 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots
18 |QCC-8/5050A QCC-8/02 Feuille 18 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots
19 |QCC12/5045A QCC-12/02 Feuille 19 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a douze plots
20 4QCC-8/5045A Feuille 20 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots
21 |DCC-6/5032A Feuille 21 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six nlots
22 |DCC-4/5032A Feuille 22 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
23 |DCC-4/5032C Feuille 23 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
24 |DCC-2/5032B DCC-2/01 Feuille 24 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots
25 |DCC-2/4818C Feuille 25 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots
26 |DCC-2/4115C Feuille 26 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au

montage en surface a deux plots
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No. Type Ancien type |N° de feuille Description

27 |DCC-4/4025C DCC-6/01 Feuille 27 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

28 |QCC-8/3838A Feuille 28 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots

29 |[DCC-6/3838A Feuille 29 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots

30 [DCC-6/3225A Feuille 30 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots

31 |DCC-4/3225C Feuille 31 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

32 |DCC-4/3215C Feuille 32 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinége,au
montage en surface a quatre plots

33 [DCC-2/3215C Feuille 33 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

34 |QCC-8/3030B Feuille 34 |Enveloppe en céramique, sQudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huif plots

35 |DCC-6/3030A Feuille 35 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface @& six plots

36 |DCC-6/2520A Feuille 36 |Enveloppe en,céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage ensufrface a six plots

37 |DCC-4/2520C/01,02,03 Feuille 37 |Enveloppe-en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

38 |[DCC-4/2020C Feuille 38 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots

39 [DCC-6/2016A Feuille.39 * |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a-gquatre six plots

40 |DCC-4/2016C/01,02,03 Feuille 40 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

41 |DCC-2/2012C Feuille 41 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

42 |DCC-4/1612C/01,02 Feuille 42 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

43 |DCC-2/1612C Feuille 43 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

44 |DCC-2/1610C Feuille 44 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

45 |DCC-4/4210C Feuille 45 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

46 [DCIC%8/3225A Feuille 46 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots

47\ |[DCC-4/1008C/0,1,02 Feuille 47 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au

montage en surface a quatre plots
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
Fﬁﬁﬁﬁ """ 1 4 - (18,0) | 18,30
. i B - (9,0) 9,30
G - - 2,00
K 0700 = 10
Dimension réelle Lg 1,20 - 1,80 Note
IEC e — 2,54 —
y - - 0,10

A

I |
‘ 15 14 13 .12 11 10 ‘

16[ | 9
i ]
) 17[_ _________________ JI. ___________________ _8
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18 i E 7
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T
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T
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UE d 4]

IEC

NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’a 2,10 mm pour la sortie 1 pour identifier I'orientation.

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle /;\

dix-huitpiots— 31 - N
Type QCC-18/1809A _@ j

Feuille 1
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-18/1809A

N° Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre & quartz Dispositifs a OAS
quartz quartz

1 Masse

2 Facultatif

3 Facultatif

4 Facultatif

5 Facultatif

6 Masse

7 Entrée/Sortie

8 Masse

9 Entrée/Sortie/Masse

10 Masse

11 Facultatif

12 Facultatif

13 Facultatif

14 Facultatif

15 Masse

16 Sortie/Entrée

17 Masse

18 Sortie/Entrée/Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
| 4 — | (14,0 | 14,30
B - (6,5) 6,80
G - - 2,00
Dimension réelle K 0,50 - 1,10
IEC Lg 1,70 - 2,30
e - 2,54 -
y - - 0,10
1 A |
‘ 10 9 | 8 7 ‘
1 |—||T||—||—]
i
11 i 6
N | S—— e I-
i
12 i 5
° !
17 2'3 4

G
]
=]
]
-
7
1]
-
i
Fel ]
L
1

IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

douze plots — 3 1
Type QCC-12/1407A

Feuille 2
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-12/1407A

N° Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a quartz Dispositifs a OAS
quartz quartz

1 Facultatif

2 Facultatif

3 Masse

4 Facultatif

5 Sortie/Entrée

6 Sortie/Entrée/Masse

7 Facultatif

8 Masse

9 Facultatif

10 Facultatif

11 Entrée/Sortie

12 Entrée/Sortie/Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
E—-] A - (12,0) 12,30
— B - (5,5) 5,80
G - - 2.30
Dimension réelle K 1,80 — 2,20
IEC Ly 1,30 - 1,90
e - 5,08 -
e, - 3,90 -
v - - 0,10
< 4 .
4 , 3
_‘— 10 1 [
i
|
= OO § R —— i |
i
] —_—
1 2
Y
o
A [ H 5 [ ]
e
>
1 ! |
W T
i ! ]
S - ._‘_._+ ..... o e -
A / I [ m
G - )t
i 4—»]
K
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
quatre plots — o ﬂb — 1
J.o 0 ’ - -
Type DCC-4/1206A w - I
Feuille 3
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/1206A

N° Résonateur a Oscitfateura Fiitrea Dispositifsa
quartz quartz quartz OAS
Tension de
1 Sortie 1
commande
2 NC Masse
3 Sortie 2 Sortie
Alimentation en
4 NC
courant continu



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

- 136 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
. 4 - (12,0) | 12,30
B - (5,5) 5,80
G - - 2,70
K 1,60 - 2,20
Dimension réelle
Lg 5,20 - 5,80
IEC
e - 5,08 -
y - - 0,10
3 4 o
_‘— 10 I 1 [
[
!
- NN § Frommm i |
i
" TL I 1
1 i 2
A
)
A [ 5] 3 1 [ ]
\
e
‘
|
i i l
. T N
N ‘
N % % ______ s
/ U :
| T |
!
"k
-« IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a deux | Echelle
lots —
prots 3: 1 _@ . _ﬂ_
'ype bUL-Z/TZUOA W N
Feuille 4
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/1206A

Résonateur a Oscillateur a
N° Filtre a quartz Dispositifs 3 OAS
quartz quartz
1 Sortie 1
2 Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
! . 1 4 - (9,2) 9,50
—_— B - (7,2) 7,50
G - - 2.00
Dimension réelle K 0,60 - 1,20
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,40 Note
e - 2,54 -
y - - 0,10
A
8 7 6
y il 1.1 1 [
i
!
!
9 4 i L 5
i
q A ] L
i
|
10 i C 4
i
i
L4 i
A T T TiT TT
1 2 3
7 3
LD l
v i #
7
/ i !
> K < IEC
NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’'a 2,00 mm pour la sortie 1 pour identifier I'orientation.
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a dix | Echelle
lots —
plots 5: 1 )
Type QCC-10/9272A
Feuille 5
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-10/9272A

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Disbositifs 3 OAS
quartz quartz quartz

1 Entrée/Sortie/Masse

2 Entrée/Sortie

3 Masse

4 Masse

5 Masse

6 Sortie/Entrée/Masse

7 Sortie/Entrée

8 Facultatif

9 Masse

10 Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
|; ] 4 - (9,0) 9,30
— B - 7.0) | 7,30
G - - 2.00
Dimension réelle K 1,10 - 1,70
IEC Lg 0,90 - 1,50
e - 5,08 -
e, - 5,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 ! 3
y 1T I 11
i
i
i
|
i
@ ) oo |
i
|
i
. i
v T T TT
1 ' 2
Y
LD l
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| | |
i
!
Y N Lo -
!
i
! | !
Y | 72 | 77 |
it —
i i K
-—> IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

quatre plots — 5 1
Type DCC-4/9070A

Feuille 6
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/9070A

Résonateur Oscillateur a Dispositifs a
N° Filtre a quartz
a quartz quartz OAS
] Tension de
commande
2 Masse
3 Sortie
4 Alimentation en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L] A - (8,0) | 8,30
B - (4,5) 4,80
G - - 2,00
Dimension réelle X 0,70 — 1,30
IEC
Lg 0,80 - 1,40
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,90 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
\ T
]
e | ),
i
Q I 1 Lo -
i
174 e ! C 2
i
, [ : J|
]
A
N L
A [ ] (- FT 11
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface g Echelle {
quatre plots —
5:1 -
Type DCC-4/8045B
Feuille 7
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/8045B

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS
Tension de
1 Sortie 1
commande
2 Facultatif Masse
3 Sortie 2 Sortie
Alimentation en
4 Facultatif
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. - — Notes
i Min. Nom. Max [
—J 4 - (8,0) 8,30
B - (4,5) 4,80
G - - 1,60
Dimension réelle X 1,60 — 2.20
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,30
e, - 7,00 -
y - - 0,10
A
|
‘ i
!
!
Q 1 J———— L] -2
i
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i
y i
|
A
)
A [ \ | [ El ]
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l< et |
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| i i
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IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
deux plots — ﬂ g ‘
5:1 4 - -
Type DCC-2/8045B Qr/ —
Feuille 8
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/8045B

Résonateur a Oscillateur a Dispositifs a
N° Filtre a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1

2 Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
{ | A - (7,8) 8,10
B - (3,4) 3,70
G - - 1,20
Dimension réelle X 0.70 130
1 ) - )
IEC
K, 0,80 - 1,40
Lg, 0,30 - 0,90
Lg, 1,10 - 1,70
e, - 6,70 -
e, - 1,40 =
y - - 0,10
< A -
1
A 5 T 4
|
i L
q 6 - _‘_._,_._‘_._h! _____________ =3
i
v 71 L® ; 2
T
A —
o3 A Y
N 5 Ts
T
| : !
i
Q i
iy 50 : _________ ﬁ_ Q
i ¥
- 1
| | mT
i
ET
iz IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle

plots —
5:1 -
Type DCC-6/7834B

Feuille 9
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/7834B

Résonateur a Oscillateur a Dispositifs a
N° Filtre a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Facultatif

2 Facultatif

3 Sortie 1

4 Facultatif

5 Facultatif

6 Sortie 2
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Di .
Réf. Notes
— Min- Nom- Max-
] ; T oo | 720
B - e 530
G = - e
Dimension réelle X ’ B ’
IEC
Lg 0,80 - 1,40
e - 254 -
ey - 3,90 -
¥ - - 6;16.
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L gl |;| ] —
[
i
i
@ B I bmimmm -
i
i
° [
v 5 rh =
1 2 3

< G;

]

]
bz

]y [s ]

K IEC



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 149 -
© IEC 2020

Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/7050A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Activation de sortie

2 NC

3 Masse

4 Sortie

5 Sortie

5 Alimentation en

courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (7,0) 7,30
m B — (5,0) 5,30
T G — — 2,00
K 1,10 — 1,70
Lg 0,80 — 1,40
Taille réelle e — 2,54 —
IEC ey — 3,90 —
y — — 0,10
- A -
6 5 4
A 1 [ Iél | I —
i
i
i
=) 4 i L]
i
i
° !
V T [ |:| T1—)
1 2 3

<£>‘
2

o

3|
2]

IEC

Fn\/pln'nlm: en r‘érnmin'm: soudée _destinée au mantage en surface 3 six Echelle i

plots
15:1 -
Type DCC-6/7050A

Feuille 10
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-6/7050A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
No. Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Facultatif

2 Facultatif

3 Masse

4 Sortie

5 Facultatif

5 Alimentation en
courant continu
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Di .
Reéf. Notes
]:._ J 4 - (7.0) 7,30
B - (50} 5:30
Dimenstonréette = = = 180
IEC & 140 - 170
Ly 0,90 - 14,50
e - 5.08 -
ey - 3,80 -
ye= - - 010,
< A -
4 3
y 0 : ] —~
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/7050A

N° Résonateur a Oscillateur & quartz Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz d quartz OAS
1 Tension de
commande
2 Masse
3 Sortie
4 Alimentation en
courant continu
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o Dimensions (mm)
- Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (7,0) 7,30
. B — (5,0) 5,30
—
e ] G — — 1,90
K 1,10 — 1,70
Lg 0,90 — 1,50
Taille réelle . — 5.08 —
e e, — 3,80 —
y — — 0,10
-l A -
4 3
“ 7~ [ : ] —~
i
i
i
<) Y i L —
i
i
° !
Y = : —)
T
1 2
A
G}
\i # F
]y [s ]
e
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
t lot
quatre plots 5 1 .
Type DCC-4/7050A
Feuille 11
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-4/7050A

Reésomateur= - N Fittre= Dispusitifs=
No. quartz Oscillateur a quartz quartz OAS
1 Facultatif
2 Masse
3 Sortie
4 Alimentation en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L 4 - (7,00 | 7,30
B - (5,0) 5,30
G - - 1.50
Dimension réelle
K 0,70 - 1, 30
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,300
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,00 -
y - - 0,10
< A .
[} : ]
| T
4] : L3
i
= I Y I S M
i
171e ! r 2
i
\ |_ + ]
i
]
b l
y
TEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
quatre plots —
5:1 -
Type DCC-4/7050B
Feuille 12
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/7050B

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 | Sortie 1

2 | Facultatif

3 | Sortie 2

4 | Facultatif
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (7,0) 7,30
]
B - (5,0) 5,30
G - - 2.00
Dimension réelle K 0,40 - 1,00
IE¢ Ly 0,80 - 1,20 Note
e - 1,27 -
e, - 4,00 -
v - - 0,10
A
8 7 6
Y [ i1
i
9 4 : =
i
m S |_ ___________ H. —
L | |
10 i 4
v  — ) —
17 2 3
i
o
y F4 Fq
[
5 —_
\
IEC
NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’'a 1,60 mm pour la sortie 1 pour identifier I'orientation.
ENveloppe en ceramique, soudee, destinee au montage en surface a dix | cchelle
plots —
5:1 -
Type QCC-10/7050A
Feuille 13
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-10/7050A

Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° | Résonateur 8 quartz | Oscillateur 8 quartz
quartz OAS
1 Facultatif Facultatif
2 Facultatif Sortie/Entrée
3 Facultatif Facultatif
4 Masse Eacultatif
5 Sortie Facultatif
6 Facultatif Facultatif
7 Facultatif Entrée/Sortie
8 Facultatif Facultatif
Alimentation en
9 Masse
courant-continu
Facultatif/Tension de
10 Masse
commande
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
1 A - (7,0) 7,30
T B - (5,0) 5,30
G - - 1,50
Dimension réelle K 0,70 - 1,30
IEC Lg 0,70 - 1,30
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,00 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
5
|
\ Iil
6 |; : J4
i
@ I | R —
i
= i
1 [ ° i 3
A |;| ]
2
1
)
] I
e1

| - |
<2 c

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

six plots — 5: 1
Type QCC-6/7050A

Feuille 14
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-6/7050A

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 Masse

2 Facultatif

3 Sortie/Entrée

4 Masse

S Facultatif

6 Entrée/Sortie
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
- A - (6,0) 6,20
| -
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1.25
Dimension réelle K, 0,80 - 1,20
IEC Lg 1,30 1,70
e, - 4,50 -
e, - 2,50 -
v - - 0,10
B A
6 5 4
A LI
!
!
Q b [EDS - —
i
o i
A J T
1 2 3
of I |
Iy [s ]
’46—15‘
T
— 1 a2
~ i '
g ) I R
B A <7 I % N o
% B 77 =t
i i
K2 K1
— IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle
4 + = =
Type DCC-6/6035A _V g
Feuille 15
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- 163 —

Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/6035A

Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° | Résonateur a quartz | Oscillateur 8 gquartz

quartz OAS
1 Masse Masse
2 Masse Entrée/Sortie
3 Sortie/Entrée | Masse
4 Masse Masse
5 Masse Sortie/Entrée
6 EntréefSortie | Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— A - (6,0) 6,20
]
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,20
Dimension réelle K 1,30 - 1,70
IEC Lg 0,76 1,16
e - 2,54 -
e, - 4,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 ) 3
T
‘ i
!
Q b T -
!
o !
/ t
1 ! 2
2! I
e1
A : 7
1 D
) I I i |
) !
1 | |
i i
K
-—> IEC
. . . s N Echelle
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a KL\ (/‘
quatre piots = 51 + - _Zr
Type DCC-4/6035C _@
Feuille 16



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 165 —
© IEC 2020

Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/6035C

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1 Tension de
commande
2 Facultatif Masse
3 | Sortie 2 Sortie
4 Facultatif Allmentatlon_ en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
J
- 4 - (6,0) 6,20
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,60
Dimension réelle K 330 _ 370
e Ly 1,30 1,70
e, - 4,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
$ i
!
I | Lo -
Q 1 i 2
i
Y ;
T
7 3
o
A\
e1
T
i A
!
_/ ..... _'. _____ /- x
i
i
, i : \ /
i
Ls
-—> IEC
. . . o N Echelle
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a deux
plots — 5: 1 . G
Type DCC-2/6035C :
Feuille 17
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/6035C

Résonateur a Oscillateur a Dispositifs a
N° Filtre a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1

2 Sortie 2
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- 168 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max(!
] 4 - | o | 520
B - (5,0) 5,20
G - - 2.00
Dimension réelle K 0,50 - 0,90
IEC Lg 1,00 - 1,40 Note
e - 1,27 -
e, - 3,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
7 6 b
1‘ /—||:|II_||_\
i
i
[
L | J
':Q 8 =____'I ________ = 4
!
i
| .
_ =) —
17 2 3
IEC

NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’a 1,90 mm pour la sortie 8 pour identifier I'orientation.

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a huit | Echelle

plots — 5: 1
Type QCC-8/5050A

Feuille 18
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-8/5050A

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre 4 quarts Dispositifs a
quartz quartz OAS
1 Masse
2 Entrée/Sortie
3 Masse
4 Masse
5 Masse
6 Sortie/Entrée
7 Masse
8 Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
[ 4 - (5,0) | 5,20
B - (4,5) 4,70
G - - 2.00
Dimension réelle K 0,40 - 0,80
IEC Lg 0,60 - 1,00
e - 1,27 -
v - - 0,10
A
9 8 7
i E_l i
10[ : i 6
i
Q 11 E ——————— immimm j 5
i
124 o i
_v [_I  — | —
17 2 3
i
b 4
A 8 7
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle A\\
douze plots — y x |/‘
Type QCC-12/5045A V 1
Feuille 19
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- 171 -

Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-12/5045A

Résonateur Oscillateur a
N° Filtre a quartz Dispositifs 8 OAS
a quartz quartz
1 Masse
2 A spécifier
3 Masse
4 Entrée/Sortie/Masse
5 Sortie/Entrée
6 Sortie/Entrée/Masse
7 Masse
8 A spécifier
9 Masse
10 Sortie/Entrée/Masse
11 Sortie/Entrée
12 Sortie/Entrée/Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
- Min. Nom. Max.
et 4 - (5,0) | 5,20
B - (4,5) 4,70
G - - 2,00
Dimension réelle
K 0,50 - 0,90
IEC
Lg 0,60 - 1,00
e - 1,27 -
e, - 4,20 -
y - - 0,10
A
6
|
A Iil
7E I ﬂ 5
i
Q L I H
A0,
/ ( |=| j
2
A
o
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a huit | Echelle
p!uts PP 9 9 /"\ et |
5:1 - -
Type QCC-8/5045A @ E l
Feuille 20
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-8/5045A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

Tension de

1 Masse Masse
commande

2 Facultatif Masse Masse

3 Masse Masse Masse

4 Facultatif Entrée/Sortie” | Entrée/Sortie

5 Sortie Masse Masse

6 Facultatif Masse Masse
Alimentation en

7 Masse Masse
courant continu

8 Facultatif Sortie/Entrée | Sortie/Entrée
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66y | 526
B2 | 348

£

(-]

Dimension réelle

IEC

4

5

6
) s 1 s Ll s |

Y W—

iob_ .l

o}

IEC

Iy |s |
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/5032A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Activation de sortie
2 NC
3 Masse
4 Sortie
5 Sortie
5 Alimentation en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (5,0) 5,20
B — (3,2) 3,40
]
G — — 1,40
K 062 — 068
Lg 0,80 — 1,20
Taille réelle B - 127 -
IEC e — 2,20 —
v — - 0,10
A
6 5 4
T e
i
q I | IR fimmm 4b
®
Y O/
1 2 3
Y E
&}
L4 7 71
A
7] v s ]
IEC
Eiieloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle
plots
5:1 - -
Type DCC-6/5032A
Feuille 21
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-6/5032A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
No. Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Facultatif

2 Facultatif

3 Masse

4 Sortie

5 Facultatif

5 Alimentation en

courant continu
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Rt Dimensions{mm) Notes
e blems Mleee
- S I I
B - 3,2) 3,40
< - - e
Dimension réelle K 100 - e
IEC Ly 0.80 _ 120
e - 254 -
e, - 2,20 -
¥ - - 646
< 4 >
4 , 3
s

IEC
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/5032A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Tension de
commande
2 Masse
3 Sortie
4 Alimentation en
courant continu
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R&f. Dimensions (mm) Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (5,0) 5,20
B - (3,2) 3,40
-] - - 1,20
Lg 0,80 - 1,20
Taille réelle B _ 2,54 _
IEC [ - 2,20 -
) - - 0,10

IEC

Enyeloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

Uatre plots
q p 5: 1 _@ . _g . :L
TYpe DCC-475032A

Feuille 22
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-4/5032A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
No. Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Facultatif

2 Masse

3 Sortie

4 Alimentation en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
M(in. [Jom. Max.
- A - (5.0) | 5.20
B - (3,2) 3,40
G - - 0,90
Dimension réelle
K 1,00 - 1,40
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,10
e, - 3,80 -
e, - 2,30 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
4 3
|
] T
[
|
Q -] _‘_._,_..!_ ________ . —
i
Y ® ;
!
1 i 2
o ' 1
7y |s |
el
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
quatre plots — - AL\ —1
. + - -
Type DCC-4/5032C _@ t I
Feuille 23
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/5032C

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1 Facultatif
2 Masse Masse
3 Sortie 2 Sortie
Alimentation en
4 | Masse )
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
(I 4 - (5,0) | 5,20
B - (3,2) 3,40
G - - 1,10
. . . K 1,80 - 2,20
Dimension réelle
IEC Lg 1,20 - 1,60
e, - 3,60 -
y - - 0,10
3 A
|
i !
!
m 1 _____ —f-==- :_ _______ .:4_ — 2
i
i I
i
o4 I
| I
L
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a deux | Echelle
lots —
RIS 5: 1 )
Type DCC-2/5032B
<+
Feuille 24
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/5032B

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1

2 Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— A - (4,8) 5,00
B - (1,8) 2,00
G - = 0.90
Dimension réelle X 1.60 _ 2.00
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,10
e, - 3,90 -
v - - 0,10
A
t i
i
I 14+ -=-=-——=== : _________________ -2
i
i L
T
i
o
y
| < et >
|
i 1
!
|
- _'_‘_'_'_'_i ___________ — M
i
! ¥
| i T
Ls
IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface 8 deux | Echelle {

lots —
plots 10: 1 .
Type DCC-2/4818C

Feuille 25
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/4818C

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1

2 Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (4,1) 4,30
B - (1,5) 1,70
G - - 0,90
Dimension réelle
K 1,30 - 1,70
IEC
Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 3,40 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
A !
!
i
m 1 —_H - - — e —— = | ______________ H. —. — 2
i
v t
- i
A
)
\
|l e— et |
] i ‘
i Y
] |
‘_% __________ : _________ _/._ N
i : ,
i i i
Ls
> IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a deux | Echelle

Iots —
RiEcE=s:
Type DCC-2/4115C '

Feuille 26
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/4115C

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS
1 | Sortie 1

2 | Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - 4,0 4,20
- 49
B - (2,5) 2,70
G - - 1,00
Dimension réelle K 0,90 - 1,30
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,20
e, - 2,90 -
e, - 1,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 3
J \ ;
i
[
i
Q |4 - T 4
[
!
® i
y t
|
1 2

e

IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

quatre plots —
10: 1 -
Type DCC-4/4025C

Feuille 27
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/4025C

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

Tension de

1 | Sortie 1
commande

2 | Masse Masse

3 | Sortie 2 Sortie
Alimentation en

4 | Masse
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
D A - (3,8) 3,90
B - (3,8) 3,90
G - - 1.10
Dimension réelle K 0,50 - 0,70
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,00 [INote
e - 1,27 -
e, - 2,90 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
7 6 5
A ¢ [ |:| 1 TN
i
i
i
|
i
Q 8 J-————— —: ————————————— F 4
i
i
|
i
L4 i
A \. L I;I T1 /
1 2 3
I
IEC
NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’'a 2,00 mm pour la sortie 4 pour identifier I'orientation.
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a huit | Echelle
plots —
10: 1 -
Type QCC-8/3838A
Feuille 28
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- 193 -

Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-8/3838A

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 Entrée/Sortie | Entrée/Sortie

2 Masse Masse

3 Masse Facultatijf

4 Masse Masse

5 Sortie/Entréen | Facultatif

6 Masse Masse

7 Masse Sortie/Entrée

8 Masse Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
O 4 - (38) | 4,00
B - (3,8) 4,00
G - - 1,50
Dimension réelle A U, 70U = 0780
IEC Ly 0,80 - 1,20 Note
e - 1,27 -
e, - 2,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
6 5 4
Y 1 |:| 1
i
i
i
|
[
xQ P N DR R H —
i
|
i
[
i
L4 i
\ S— | T | —
1 2 3
*
]
\

. |
A A N v _ o
~
| i s /
i K
IEC

NOTE La dimension LB max. peut etre augmentee jusqua Z,05 mm pour [a sortie T pour identifier I'orientation.

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle

plots —
10: 1 -
Type DCC-6/3838A

Feuille 29
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/3838A

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 Masse

2 Entrée/Sortie
3 Masse

4 Masse

5 Sortie/Entrée
6 Masse
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Di - ;
Reéf. Notes
Min- Nom- Max.
A - (3,2) 3740
] B - (2.5} 270
G - - 140
ﬁ«‘l» 994o - 9509
Dimension réelle k, 0540 0580
IEC £g 0;80 - 0,90
2,55
€q
€, - 1,80 -
¥ - - L
A
6 5 4
A |;|
i
i
i
m Ll - — — — —. _I ___________ . —
i
i
[ J !
A 14
i
1 2 3
i
O
\ [ % -
Ty s |

IEC
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/3225A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Activation de sortie
2 NC
3 Masse
4 Sortie
5 Sortie
6 Alimentation en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (3,2) 3,40
B - (2,5) 2,70
- G - - 1,10
K, 045 _ 085
Ky 0,40 - 0,80
Taille réelle Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 2,55 -
IEC
e, - 1,80 -
y - - 0,10
< A e
6 4
A I;I
!
i
i
Q ) [ [ —— .
i
i
o !
Y T
i
1 2 3

y
A

IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle

plots
10: 1 -
Type DCC-6/3225A

Feuille 30
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-6/3225A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
No. Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Facultatif

2 Facultatif

3 Masse

4 Sortie

5 Facultatif

6 Alimentation en
courant continu
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. -
Réf. () Not
Min- Nom- Max.
A - 3:2) | 340
B - @5y | 270
O G - _ 0.70
& 0,80 — 1.20
L Q55 0.Q8
B 7 -
Dimension réelle ey - 220 _
IEC €, - 175 _
bl —_ —_ Q,—‘L@
< A ‘
4 3
A ,
!
i
i
Q 1 —— [ J.L
i
i
° !
A |
1 2

) - IEC
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/3225C

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 | sortie 1 Tension de

commande
commanae

2 | Facultatif Masse
3 | Sortie 2 Sortie
4 | Facultatif Alimentation en

courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (3,2) 3,40
B - (2,5) 2,70
O G - - 0,70
K 0,80 - 1,20
Lg 0,55 — 0,95
) A e, - 2,20 -
Taille réelle
¢y - 1,75 -
IEC
y - - 0,10
A
4 3
A +
!
|
[
Q I I [ 4L
i
i
° !
Y !
1 2

70 | gf////
- /— . — /."_
Y Vi Vi
| ; i
|
Q-)(\l RN U | ............ -
: | : \
77 D) -
/,/,C:/ V3 -
| | I ‘}
K
T IEC
Enveleppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

duatre plots
10: 1 -
Type DCC-4/3225C

Feuille 31
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-4/3225C

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
No. Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Sortie 1 Facultatif

2 | Facultatif Masse

3 | Sortie 2 Sortie
Alimentation en

4 | Facultatif _
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
| |
A — (9,4U) 9,4V
B - (1,50) 1,70
G - - 1,00
Dimension réelle
K 0,40 - 0,80
IEC
Lg 0,20 - 0,60
e, - 2,80 -
e, - 0,90
y - - 0,10
4 | 3
A
T
|
q JE I P, e _{4.-
i
\ L L
_ T
1 ! 2
Y
)
y e o A
e1
K
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

quatre plots —
10: 1 -
Type DCC-4/3215C

Feuille 32
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/3215C

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 | Sortie 1 Tension de commande

2 | Masse Masse

3 | Masse Sortie

4 | sortie 2 Allmentatlon_ en

courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (3,20) 3,40
| B - (1,50) 1,70
G - = 0.90
Dimension reelle
K 1,30 - 1,70
IEC
Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 2,50 -
v - - 0,10
A
!
* i
|
Q 1 —t|--=-= T -+-2
i
v ;
- I
i
1
G}
\
e1
1 I
i : Y
!
S - Lo_._. _/_._ N
i
f i y
i i i
Ls
-—> IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a deux | Echelle
plats —
10: 1 -
Type DCC-2/3215C
1
Feuille 33
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/3215C

T Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1

2 Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (3,0) 3,20
N
B - (3,0) 3,20
G - - 1.15
. . . K, 0,50 - 0,90
Dimension réelle
- \EC K, 0,40 - 0,80
Lg 0,70 - 0,90 Note
e, - 1,15 -
e, - 2,20 -
y - - 0,10
-— A .
7 6 5
A 11 [
[
|
i
i
x 8 _:._‘_._,_._‘: ________ -E 4
i
i
i
° !
A |:|
1 2 3
‘
)
o I -
/
N i Ts ]
el
! (-
‘ . A Vi
| |
| 1
S by i I F—
i
. i )
@B
N 7 /
i {
K2 K1
| -—> IEC
NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu'a 1,60 mm pour la sortie 4 pour identifier I'orientation.
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a huit | Echelle
lots —
plots 10: 1 )
Type QCC-8/3030B
Feuille 34
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-8/3030B

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 Entrée/Sortie | Entrée/Sortie

2 Masse Masse

3 Masse Facultatif

4 Masse Masse

5 Sortie/Entrée (| Facultatif

6 Masse Masse

7 Masse Sortie/Entrée

8 Masse Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. [ Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
J 4 - (3,0) 3,20
B - (3,0) 3,20
o . - G - - 1.40
UTITICSTISTUTT TETITIT
IEC K 0,40 - 0,80
Lg 0,60 - 1,00 Note
e, - 1,20 -
e, - 2,20 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
6 5 4
A 111
i
|
i
|
xq —— .._‘_._,_._: _________ B N
i
!
i
° !
A |:|
1 2 3
4
)
v g % g
N TS
el
! I
et B R
i i i
|
Q [P . —
!
. ! .
vy _,%.“ ] o
f f Sy
T T i
K
> IEC
NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’'a 1,60 mm pour la sortie 6 pour identifier I'orientation.
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle
plots —
10: 1 -
Type DCC-6/3030A
Feuille 35
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/3030A

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 Masse

2 Entrée/Sortie
3 Masse

4 Masse

5 Sortie/Entrée
6 Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
O A - (2,5) 2,70
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,10
Dimension reelle
EC K 0,30 - 0,70
Lg 0,45 - 0,85
e, - 1,00 -
e, - 1,35 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
6 5 4
Y ill|
[
!
2 !
[ S R 4L
i
® i
A TiT
1 2 3

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle Aﬁ
plots —

T0- 1 Y- -
Type DCC-6/2520A

Feuille 36
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type

DCC-6/2520A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 Facultatif Facultatif
2 Facultatif Masse
3 Masse Sortie/Entrée
4 Sortie Facultatif
5 Facultatif Masse
6 Alimentation —— en | £« artie
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. [Jom. Max.
O A - (2,5) 2,70
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,20
- - L9 045 = 07690 701
Dimension réelle
K, 0,60 - 1,00 /102
IEC
K, 0,30 - 0,70 /03
Lg, 0,40 - 0,80 01,/03
Lg, 0,50 - 0,90 /02
e - 1,85 - /01
e - 1,70 - 102
€3 - 1,90 = /03
ey 4 - 1,40 - /01
€y - 1,30 - 102,/03
y - - 0,10
A
4 i 3
f |
I
i
|
% _———— = —I _______ — - —
i
i
v o i
1 b2

¥
D l
2 a
Y
L7y |s |
e1
B I )
—V
[ i T
% _____ _._: ..... _!._._._:. _______ _
i
' : : Y
B
i ] I
i X
o IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

quatre plots — 10: 1
Type DCC-4/2520C/01,02,03

Feuille 37
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/2520C

Résonateur a Oscillateur a Dispositifs a
= Filtre a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
1 | Sortie 1 Facultatif
2 | Masse/NC Masse
3 | Sortie 2 Sortie
4 | Facultatif Alimentation  en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
O A - (2,0) 2,20
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,20
Dimension réelle K 0,40 - 0,80
IEC Ly 0,35 - 0,75 Note
e, - 1,40 -
e, - 1,45 -
y - - 0,10
_ A
4 ' 3
|
Y t
i
i
@ ) : ______ -
o |
y N
1 )
i
)
Y # o
Ty |s ]
e1
l
L
!
Y I
I | |
g _ A_._._._: ........ _
| i |
y
g 7 s
| i |
! K
| IEC

NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’'a 0,95 mm pour la sortie 4 pour identifier I'orientation.

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
quatre plots —

10: 1 .
Type DCC-4/2020C

Feuille 38
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/2020C

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 | Sortie 1 Masse Masse

2 | Masse Sortie/Entrée | Sortie/Entrée

3 | Sortie 2 Masse Entrée/Sortie

4 | Masse Entrée/Sortie | Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
[w] A - (2,0) 2,20
B - (1,6) 1,80
G - - 0,80
Dimension réelle K 0,20 - 0,60
IEC
Lg4 0,30 - 0,70
Lg, - 0,60
e, - 1,60 -
e, - 1,05 -
es _ — = Note
¥ - - 0,10

G
>
1]
!‘

_x
< IEC

NOTE La dimension e, n'est pas définie car il existe différents types de produits.

e3
e2
|
T

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a six | Echelle

lots —
plots 10: 1 .
Type DCC-6/2016A

Feuille 39
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-6/2016A

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 Facultatif

2 Facultatif

3 Masse

4 Sortie

5 Facultatif

6 Alimentation en

courant continu
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Di .
Reéf. Notes
Min- Nom- Max-
4 - 2,0) 2,20
© ) B - @6) | 80
G - = 055 /01
Dimension réelle G, - 0,80 102,103
IEp K, 0,40 - 0,80 | /01,02
K, 0,25 - 0,65 103
Ly 0,30 - 0,70
ey - 130 - 4,102
€12 - 466 = 3
e, - 1,05 —
P - - 0,10
B A
4 _ 3
/ I
!
i
m - — = .I_ _____ |—
¥ e
T
1 2
o3 H b A A b
7y s |
4
~ !
g S I —
it )
] 1
-~ IEC
Echelle
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/2016C

Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS

1 | Sortie 1

2 | Masse

3 | Sortie 2

4 | Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (2,0) 2,20
B - (1,6) 1,80
G, - - 0,55 /01
= G - 0.80 /02 /03
K, 0,40 - 0,80 /01,/02
K, 0,25 - 0,65 /03
Lg 0,30 - 0,70
Taille réelle
e - 1,30 - /0102
e ers - 1,60 - 108
e, - 1,05 -
y - - 0,10
- A -
4 3
A I
!
i
xQ 4 1_ ...... -
|
Y e .
T
1 2
y E
“’“ ! ] h b
]y s ]
21 ‘
TN 7
NN _____I ..... : —_ ‘[
! =
! A
K |
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
pp q g ‘ P

Gretre—plots =
Type DCC-4/2016C/01,02,03 @ E ‘

Feuille 40
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-4/2016C

Résonateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
No. Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 | Sortie 1 Facultatif
2 | Masse Masse
3 | Sortie 2 Sortie

i Alimentation en
4 | Facultatif .

courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (2,0) 2,20
O
B - (1,2) 1,40
Dimension réelle G - - 0,60
K 1,00 - 1,40 Note
IEC
Lg 0,30 - 0,90
e, - 1,40 -
y - - 0,10
<_A,‘
] ;
q 1 4 _._‘_.+ ______ }; 2
\ i
T
of [T 1
\
el
ek
1.
2 |
ey YV
Ls
[

IEC

NOTE {La‘dimension K min. peut étre réduite a 0,90 mm pour un produit réel.

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

at lots —
duatre plots 10: 1 )
Type DCC-4/2012C

Feuille 41
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/2012C

e Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS
1 Sortie 1

2 Sortie 2
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Bi - ;
Réf. Notes
Min- Nom- Max-
m] _ A - “6) 1,80
Dimension réelle 2 — 1.2 140
G, - - LD 101
G, - 0,70 102
I£¢ K 0.30 0,70
Ly 0,20 0,60
ey - 140 -
ey - 0,80 -
¥ - - 648
3 A
4 I 3
A T
i
|
% —_———— = | ________ —
o |
A +
1 i 2
A
G)
y
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: ! !
|
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/1612C

Résonateur a ) Filtre & | Dispositif a
N° Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 | Sortie 1 Facultatif

2 | Masse Masse

3 | Sortie 2 Sortie

4 | Masse Allmentatlon. en

courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
B - (1,2) 1,40
o G, - - 0,50 /01
Taille réelle G - Q.70 /02
0,30 0,70
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Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
quatre plots KL\ —1

5771 T -
Type DCC-4/1612C/01,02
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-4/1612C

Résonateur a Filtre a | Dispositifs a
No. Oscillateur a quartz
quartz quartz OAS

1 | Sortie 1 Facultatif
2 | Masse Masse
3 | Sortie 2 Sortie

] Alimentation en
4 | Facultatif _

courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
m] Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
Dimension réelle B — 12) 1,40
G - - 0,50
K 1,00 - 1,40
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Type DCC-2/1612C
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/1612C
Ne Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a Dispositifs a
quartz quartz quartz OAS
1 | Sortie 1

2 | Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
o Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
Dimension réelle B — 1.0) 1.20
G - = 0.50
K 0,70 - 1,10
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Type DCC-2/1610C W ]
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-2/1610C
Résonateur a Oscillateur a
N° Filtre a quartz Dispositifs 8 OAS
quartz quartz
1 | Sortie 1
2 | Sortie 2
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Dimensions (mm)
o Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,2) 1,30
Dimension réelle B - (1,0) 1,10
G - - 0,35
K 0720 = 070U
B 0,15 - 0,55
IEC
e, - 0,80 -
e, - 0,65
v - - 0,10
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Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
quatre-plots —
15: 1 -
Type DCC-4/1210C
Feuille 45
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/1210C

NO

Résonateur a quartz

Oscillateur a quartz

Filtre a quartz

Dispositifs a OAS

Sortie 1

Masse

Sortie 2

NC
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (3,2) 3,40
B — (2,5) 2,70
G — — 1,00
K1 0,30 — 0,70
| K2 0,35 — 0,75
Taille réelle LB1 0,50 . 0,90
Lg, 0,15 — 0,55
e, — 0,95 —
IEC e, — 2,70 —
eq - 1,80 —
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Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a huit | Echelle
plots .
10: 1

Type DCC-8/3225A
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de DCC-8/3225A

Résonateur a Oscillateur a Dispositifs a
No. Filtre a quartz
quartz quartz OAS
; Activation de
sortie
2 INT
3 NC
4 Sortie
5 Masse
6 SCL
7 SDA
g Alimentation en
courant continu
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes

Min. Nom. Max.
4 — (1,0) 1,2
B — (0,8) 1,0

G, — — 0,13 /01

Taille réelle omise G, — — 0,30 102
K 0,20 — 0,60
Lg 0,10 — 0,50
e, — 0,60 —
e, — 0,50 —
y — — 0,1

BB

=
DN

IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

quatke plots 151
Type DCC-4/1008C/01,02

Feuille 47
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de Type DCC-4/1008C/01,02

v Résonateur a Oscillateur a o . Dispositifs a
INU. T a yuario
quartz quartz OAS
1 | Sortie 1
2 | Masse
3 | Sortie 2

4 |NC
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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

SURFACE MOUNTED PIEZOELECTRIC DEVICES FOR
FREQUENCY NTROL AND SELECTION - STANDARD

1

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)
7)

8)

9)

OUTLINES AND TERMINAL LEAD CONNECTIONS -
Part 2: Ceramic enclosures

FOREWORD

The International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) is a worldwide organization for standardization comprising
all national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of IEC is to.promote international
co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronic fields. To this end and in
addition to other activities, IEC publishes International Standards, Technical Specifications, Technical Reports,
Publicly Available Specifications (PAS) and Guides (hereafter referred to as, “[EC Publication(s)”). Their
preparation is entrusted to technical committees; any IEC National Committee interested in the subject dealt with
may participate in this preparatory work. International, governmental and non-govemimental organizations liaising
with the IEC also participate in this preparation. IEC collaborates closely with the International Organization for
Standardization (ISO) in accordance with conditions determined by agreement between the two organizations.

The formal decisions or agreements of IEC on technical matters express,)as nearly as possible, an international
consensus of opinion on the relevant subjects since each technical>committee has representation from all
interested IEC National Committees.

IEC Publications have the form of recommendations for intetmational use and are accepted by IEC National
Committees in that sense. While all reasonable efforts are made to ensure that the technical content of IEC
Publications is accurate, IEC cannot be held responsibte™for the way in which they are used or for any
misinterpretation by any end user.

In order to promote international uniformity, IEC-Nafional Committees undertake to apply IEC Publications
transparently to the maximum extent possible in their national and regional publications. Any divergence between
any IEC Publication and the corresponding natianal or regional publication shall be clearly indicated in the latter.

IEC itself does not provide any attestation._of*conformity. Independent certification bodies provide conformity
assessment services and, in some areas;‘@ccess to IEC marks of conformity. IEC is not responsible for any
services carried out by independent certification bodies.

All users should ensure that they have‘the latest edition of this publication.

No liability shall attach to IEC orits directors, employees, servants or agents including individual experts and
members of its technical committees and IEC National Committees for any personal injury, property damage or
other damage of any nature whatsoever, whether direct or indirect, or for costs (including legal fees) and expenses
arising out of the publication, use of, or reliance upon, this IEC Publication or any other IEC Publications.

Attention is drawn to the Normative references cited in this publication. Use of the referenced publications is
indispensable for the correct application of this publication.

Attention is drawnito the possibility that some of the elements of this IEC Publication may be the subject of patent
rights. IEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

This consolidated version of the official IEC Standard and its amendment has been
prepared for user convenience.

IEC*61837-2 edition 3.1 contains the third edition (2018-05) [documents 49/1252/CDV and
49/1276/RVC] and its amendment 1 (2020-09) [documents 49/1338/CDV and 49/1347/RVC].

This Final version does not show where the technical content is modified by amendment
1. A separate Redline version with all changes highlighted is available in this publication.
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International Standard IEC 61837-2 has been prepared by IEC technical committee 49:
Piezoelectric, dielectric and electrostatic devices and associated materials for frequency control,
selection and detection.

This third edition constitutes a technical revision.

This edition includes the following significant technical changes with respect to the previous

edition:

a) revision of the figures to match the notation of the drawings of IEC 61240:2016;
b) addition of 7 enclosures as follows: DCC-6/5032A, DCC-6/3225A, DCC-4/3215C,
DCC-6/2016A, DCC-2/2012C, DCC-2/1610C, DCC-4/1210C.

As a result, this third edition contains a total of 45 enclosure types, which are listed\in Table 1.
This International Standard is to be read in conjunction with IEC 61240:2016\
This document has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2.

A list of all parts in the IEC 61837 series, published under the.general title Surface mounted
piezoelectric devices for frequency control and selection — Stahdard outlines and terminal lead
connections , can be found on the IEC website.

The committee has decided that the contents of the base publication and its amendment will
remain unchanged until the stability date indicated on the IEC web site wunder
"http://webstore.iec.ch" in the data related to, the' specific publication. At this date, the
publication will be

e reconfirmed,
e withdrawn,
e replaced by a revised edition, or

e amended.
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SURFACE MOUNTED PIEZOELECTRIC DEVICES FOR
FREQUENCY CONTROL AND SELECTION - STANDARD
OUTLINES AND TERMINAL LEAD CONNECTIONS -

Part 2: Ceramic enclosures

1 Scope

This part of IEC 61837 deals with standard outlines and terminal lead connections as they apply
to surface-mounted devices (SMD) for frequency control and selection in ceramictenclosures,
and is based on IEC 61240:2016.

2 Normative references

The following documents are referred to in the text in such a way that some or all of their content
constitutes requirements of this document. For dated referencesyonly the edition cited applies.
For undated references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any
amendments) applies.

IEC 61240:2016, Piezoelectric devices — Preparationsof-outline drawings of surface-mounted
devices (SMD) for frequency control and selection —~ General rules

3 Terms and definitions
No terms and definitions are listed in thissdocument.

ISO and IEC maintain terminological databases for use in standardization at the following
addresses:

e |EC Electropedia: available at http://www.electropedia.org/
e ISO Online browsing-platform: available at http://www.iso.org/obp

4 Configuration of enclosures

The enclosures of the surface-mounted devices are made of ceramic materials with the
terminals of deposited metal film (leadless type) based on a descriptive designation system for
semiconductors — devices packages.

The configuration symbols are shown as follows:

o DCC (dual chip carrier);

e QCC (quad chip carrier).
5 Designation of types

The designation of types is shown on four parts as follows:
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IEC
A: Configuration symbol of enclosures:
— DCC (dual chip carrier);
— QCC (quad chip carrier).

Structure of terminal leads: leadless type has no mark.
Number of terminal leads
Serial number of both figures

moouw

Arrangement of terminal land:

In the case of DCC types:

— A (arrangement in the width direction side or the width direction side and'the corner);
— B (arrangement in the length direction side or the length direction side'and the corner);
— C (arrangement in the corner only).

In the case of QCC types:

— A (arrangement in the side only);

— B (arrangement in the side and the corner).

6 Ceramic enclosure dimensions

The dimensions given in this document apply ,tolall completed SMD-devices for frequency
control and selection. Only those dimensions which meet the requirements of IEC 61240 are
given.

7 Lead connections

Recommendations for the lead connections of all completed SMD-devices for frequency control
and selection are given in thefollowing individual sheets. Lead connections shall always be
given in the detail specification.

8 Designation of ceramic enclosures

Table 1 is a list:which includes all new enclosure types with their sheet numbers and brief
descriptions~0ld enclosure names are also listed as references.
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Table 1 — Designation of ceramic enclosures

No. Type Old type Sheet No. Description
1 QCC-18/1809A QCC-18/01 Sheet 1 Ceramic, welded, eighteen leadless SMD outline
2 QCC-12/1407A Sheet 2 Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline
3 DCC-4/1206A DCC-4/01 Sheet 3 Ceramic, four leadless SMD outline
4 DCC-2/1206A Sheet 4 Ceramic, two leadless SMD outline
5 QCC-10/9272A Sheet 5 Ceramic, welded, ten leadless SMD outline
6 DCC-4/9070A Sheet 6 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
7 DCC-4/8045B DCC-04/02, 03 |Sheet 7 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
8 DCC-2/8045B Sheet 8 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
9 DCC-6/7834B Sheet 9 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
10 DCC-6/7050A Sheet 10 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
11 DCC-4/7050A DCC-4/08 Sheet 11 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD"outline
12 DCC-4/7050B DCC-4/04, 05 |Sheet 12 Ceramic, welded, four leadless. SMD outline
13 QCC-10/7050A Sheet 13 Ceramic, welded, ten leadless SMD outline
14 QCC-6/7050A QCC-6/01, 02 |Sheet 14 Ceramic, welded, six.leadless SMD outline
15 DCC-6/6035A DCC-4/06, 07 |Sheet 15 Ceramic, welded) six’leadless SMD outline
16 DCC-4/6035C Sheet 16 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
17 DCC-2/6035C Sheet 17 Ceramic,(welded, two leadless SMD outline
18 QCC-8/5050A QCC-8/02 Sheet 18 Ceramic) welded, eight leadless SMD outline
19 QCC-12/5045A QCC-12/02 Sheet 19 Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline
20 QCC-8/5045A Sheet 20 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
21 DCC-6/5032A Sheet 21 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
22 DCC-4/5032A Sheet 22 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
23 DCC-4/5032C Sheet 23 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
24 DCC-2/5032B DCC-2/01 Sheet 24 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
25 DCC-2/4818C Sheet 25 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
26 DCC-2/4115C Sheet 26 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
27 DCC-4/4025C DC€-6/01 Sheet 27 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
28 QCC-8/3838A Sheet 28 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
29 DCC-6/3838A Sheet 29 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
30 DCC-6/3225A Sheet 30 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
31 DCC-4/3226€, Sheet 31 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
32 DCC-4/3215C Sheet 32 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
33 DCE€-2/3215C Sheet 33 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
34 QCC-8/3030B Sheet 34 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
35 DCC-6/3030A Sheet 35 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
36 DCC-6/2520A Sheet 36 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
37 DCC-472520C/0T,02,03 Sheet 37 Ceramic, welded, four feadless SMD outline
38 DCC-4/2020C Sheet 38 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
39 DCC-6/2016A Sheet 39 Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline
40 DCC-4/2016C/01,02,03 Sheet 40 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
41 DCC-2/2012C Sheet 41 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
42 DCC-4/1612C/01,02 Sheet 42 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
43 DCC-2/1612C Sheet 43 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
44 DCC-2/1610C Sheet 44 Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline
45 DCC-4/1210C Sheet 45 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
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No. Type Old type Sheet No. Description
46 DCC-8/3225A Sheet 46 Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline
47 DCC-4/1008C/0,1,02 Sheet 47 Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
Fﬁﬁﬁﬁ """ 1 A - (18,0) | 18,30
. i B - (9,0) 9,30
G - - 2,00
K 0700 = 10
Actual size Lg 1,20 - 1,80 Note
IEC e — 2,54 —
y - - 0,10
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[T
T
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UE d 4]

IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 2,10 mm for lead 1 to identity the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, eighteen leadless SMD outline — Scale /;\

Type QCC-18/1809A 3:1 -@ - —u—

Sheet 1
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV -1 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-18/1809A
No. Crystal unit Crystal Crystal filter SAW devices
oscillator
1 Ground
2 Option
3 Option
4 Option
5 Option
6 Ground
7 Input/Output
8 Ground
9 Input/Output /Ground
10 Ground
11 Option
12 Option
13 Option
14 Option
15 Ground
16 Output/Input
17 Ground
18 Output/Input /Ground
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- 12 —

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
) 4 - (14,0) | 14,30
B - (6,5) 6,80
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,50 - 1,10
IEC Lg 1,70 - 2,30
e - 2,54 -
y - - 0,10
I‘ A VI
‘ 10 9 | 8 7 ‘
1 — m — l_]
i
11 i 6
x _U ______________ e H._
i
12 i 5
®
17 2'3 4
o} | hoH. B l
7]y |s |
IEC
Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-12/1407A 3:1 - 6,
Sheet 2
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-12/1407A

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter SAW devices

1 Option

2 Option

3 Ground

4 Option

5 Output/Inplt

6 Output/Input /Ground
7 Option

8 Ground

9 Option

10 Option

11 Input/Output

12 Input/Output /Ground
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- 14 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
E—-] A - (12,0) 12,30
i B - (5,5) 5,80
G - - 2,30
Actual size K 1,80 — 2,20
IEC Ly 1,30 - 1,90
e - 5,08 -
e, - 3,90 -
y - - 0,10
B 4 N
4 , 3
_‘— 10 - ] [
i
|
= N | R —— |
i
v —
1 b2
Y
QD l
A [ H H ] [ ]
7]y [s]
e
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1 ! |
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i ! ]
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. i
A / I [ m
G g It
i
K
IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale ﬂb |/|
T)’PU BEE-4+1206A F— w - U
Sheet 3
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/1206A
NO. Lrystdl ot Lrysidi oscittator Lrystdl fiter SAWdevites
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 NC Ground
3 Terminal 2 Output
4 NC DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
- A - (12,0) | 12,30
B - (5,5) 5,80
G - - 2,70
K 1,60 - 2,20
Actual size
Lg 5,20 - 5,80
IEC
e - 5,08 -
y - - 0,10
B 4 o
_‘— 10 I 1 [
[
!
- O | Frommm A==
i
" TL I 1
1 i 2
A
)
A [ 51 7] ] [ ]
\
e
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|
i i l
. T N
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/ N ,
| T |
!
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-« IEC
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/1206A 3:1 _@ - Q_
W —
Sheet 4
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/1206A
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
! . 1 4 - (9,2) 9,50
T B - (7,2) 7,50
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,60 - 1,20
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,40 Note
e - 2,54 -
y - - 0,10
A
8 7 6
y il 1.1 1 [
[
!
!
9 4 i L 5
i
q B O SV L
i
|
10 i L 4
i
i
L4 i
A T T TT
1 2 3
A
LD l
v # =
IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 2,00 mm for lead 1 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, welded, ten leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-10/9272A 5:1 - 67
Sheet 5
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- 19 —

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-10/9272A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal Crystal filter SAW devices
oscillator

1 Input/Output /Ground
2 Input/Output

3 Ground

4 Ground

5 Ground

6 Output/Input /Ground
7 Output/Input

8 Option

9 Ground

10 Ground
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- 20 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
|; ] 4 - (9,0) 9,30
— B - 7.0) | 7,30
G - - 2.00
Actual size K 1,10 - 1,70
IEC Lg 0,90 - 1,50
e - 5,08 -
e, - 5,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 ! 3
y 1T I 11
i
i
i
|
i
@ ) I oo |
i
|
i
J i
\ T T T T
1 ' 2
Y
LD l
/ [ %] %] | [ |
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| | |
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!
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!
i
! | !
Yy | 77 77 |«
it —
i i K
-—> IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/9070A 5: 1 . _E},

Sheet 6
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/9070A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Control voltage
2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L] A - (8,0) | 8,30
B - (4,5) 4,80
G - - 2.00
Actual size X 0,70 — 1,30
IEC
Lg 0,80 - 1,40
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,90 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
\ T
i
A | I
i
Q I 5 I L—
i
174 e ! C 2
, [ : J|
i
A
N L
A [ ] (- FT 11
7]y |s |
Ls IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale {
Type DCC-4/8045B 5: 1 . _g,
Sheet 7
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/8045B
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 Option Ground
3 Terminal 2 Output
4 Option DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max(!
[ 1
!J A - (8,0) 8,30
B - (4,5) 4,80
G - - 1,60
Actual size X 1,60 — 2.20
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,30
e, - 7,00 -
y - - 0,10
A
|
‘ i
!
!
Q 1 J———— L] -2
i
i
[
y i
|
A
]
A [ \ | [ El ]
7]y [s ]
le et >
I ;
i !
i L
i A
___________ I______ __M
! N A
" i t
! i !
| H |
| i ]
Ls
IEC

Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/8045B 5:1 _ﬁ - _ﬂ

Sheet 8
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/8045B
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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- 26 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
{ | A - (7,8) 8,10
B - (3,4) 3,70
G - - 1,20
Actual size X 0.70 130
1 ) - )
IEC
K, 0,80 - 1,40
Lg, 0,30 - 0,90
Lg, 1,10 - 1,70
e, - 6,70 -
e, - 1,40 =
y - - 0,10
< A -
1
A 5 T 4
|
i L
q 6 - _‘_._,_._‘_._h! _____________ =3
i
y _11L® : 2
T
A —
o3 A B b
N 5 Ts
T
| : !
N_I oy . T ! _.@_
Q i
_?% ________ e 7% o)
i ¥
- 1
| | mT
i
ET
iz IEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-6/7834B 5: 1 . G

Sheet 9
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/7834B
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Terminal 1
4 Option
5 Option
6 Terminal 2
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (7,0) 7,30
B — (5,0) 5,30
G — — 2,00
K 1,10 — 1,70
L 0,80 — 1,40
Actual size e - 2,54 _
IEC e, — 3,90 —
y — — 0,10
- A -
6 5 4
A 77— [ Iél | I —
i
i
i
=) 4 i L]
i
i
° !
V T [ |:| T1—)
1 2 3
)
# F] ]
7]y s ]
IEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-6/7050A 15:1 - .ﬂ,
Sheet 10
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/7050A

No. | Crystalunit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Option

2 Option

3 Ground

4 Output

5 Option

6 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
r"' ] A — (7,0) 7,30
T B — (5,0) 5,30
G — — 196
Actual size K 1,10 — 1,70
IEC Lg 0,90 — 1,50
e — 5,08 —
e, — 3,80 —
y — — 0,10
-l A -
4 3
“ 1 [ : ] —~
i
!
!
Q - —— i - —
i
i
® !
\i S i =
i
1 2
A
)
Y ] 4
mu
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/7050A 5: 1 ] _E},
Sheet 11
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/7050A
NO. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal fiiter | SAVV devices
1 Option
2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L A - 7,00 | 7,30
B - (5,0) 5,30
G - - 1,50
Actual size
K 0,70 - 1, 30
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,300
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,00 -
y - - 0,10
< A .
A : ]
| T
4] : L3
i
x [ I R - .
i
171e ! r 2
i
A\ I_ | ]
i
]
b l
Y
TEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/7050B 5:1 - G
Sheet 12
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© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/7050B

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Option
3 | Terminal 2
4 | Option
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (7,0) 7,30
]
B - (5,0) 5,30
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,40 - 1,00
IE¢ Ly 0,80 - 1,20 Note
e - 1,27 -
e, - 4,00 -
y - - 0,10
A
8 7 6
Y [ i1
i
9 4 : =
|
m R |_ ___________ . —
L | |
10 i 4
Y  — | —
17 2 3
|
)
y o F1
]
5 _
v
IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,60 mm for lead 1 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, wetded, ten feadiess SMD outtine — Scate
Type QCC-10/7050A 5:1 - 6
Sheet 13
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-10/7050A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator C;thtral SAW devices
1 Option Option
2 Option Output/Input
3 Option Option
4 Ground Option
5 Output Option
6 Option Option
7 Option Input/Output
8 Option Option
9 DC supply Ground
10 Option/Control Ground
voltage
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
1 A - (7,0) 7,30
o B - 5,0) | 5,30
G - - 1,50
Actual size K 0,70 - 1,30
IEC Lg 0,70 - 1,30
e - 2,54 -
e, - 6,00 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
5
|
\ Iil
6 |; : J4
i
N . —
i
L i
1 [ ° i 3
/ |;| ]
2
‘ l
)
v b
LIy |s |
el
2
_ ! _
i
s s o
i
7
IEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-6/7050A 5: 1 ) _E*,
Sheet 14
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-6/7050A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Option
3 Output/Input
4 Ground
5 Option
6 Input/Output
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— A - (6,0) 6,20
]
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,25
Actual size K, 0,80 - 1,20
IEC Lg 1,30 1,70
e, - 4,50 -
e, - 2,50 -
y - - 0,10
B A
6 5 4
yy il
|
i
Q b [T —
i
d !
A T
1 2 3
oy [ ! !
7]y s |
’46—15‘
I
we KR
o ' i '
g ) I, R
B AN s I 55 W @
7 a0 <%
i i
K2 K1 JEC
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale A\\
Type-DCC-6/6035A 54 & '/'\_]/‘_
Sheet 15
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© IEC 2020

— 39 —

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/6035A

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground Ground
2 Ground Input/Output
3 Output/Input | Ground
4 Ground Ground
5 Ground Output/tnput
6 Input/Output | Ground
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© |IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— | A - (6,0) 6,20
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,20
Actual size K 1,30 _ 1,70
e Ly | 076 1,16
e - 2,54 -
e, - 4,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 ) 3
T
‘ i
!
Q b Lo -
i
o i
/ t
1 ! 2

7[5 |

i i
K
IEC

Scale

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — 51 G
Type DCC-4/6035C

Sheet 16
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© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/6035C

No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 | Option Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
J
- 4 - (6,0) 6,20
B - (3,5) 3,70
G - - 1,60
Actual size K 3.30 _ 3.70
e Ly 1,30 1,70
e, - 4,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
¢ ]
!
B 1 I Lo_._._._. _
Q 1 i 2
i
Y }
i
y
)
A /
7y |s ]
el
T
i A
!
._/ ..... _'. _____ /- x
i
i
, I : A
i
L
- B, IEC
Scale
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — 5: 1 6
Type DCC-2/6035C
T
Sheet 17
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/6035C
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max(!
] 4 - | o | 520
B - (5,0) 5,20
G - - 2.00
Actual size K 0,50 - 0,90
IEC Lg 1,00 - 1,40 Note
e - 1,27 -
e, - 3,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
7 6 b
1‘ /—||:|II_||_\
i
i
[
Q 8 £~—»—-—<—-: ———————— E 4
[
i
| .
_ =) —
17 2 3
IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,90 mm for lead 8 to identify the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type QCC-8/5050A 5: 1 . 6,

Sheet 18
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/5050A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Input/Output
3 Ground
4 Ground
5 Ground
6 Qutput/Input
7 Ground
8 Ground
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
=1
E_I 4 - (5,0) 5,20
B - (4,5) 4,70
G - - 2,00
Actual size K 0,40 - 0,80
IEC Lg 0,60 - 1,00
e - 1,27 -
y - - 0,10
A
9 8 7
A E_l e 1] o f
10[ : i 6
i
Q 11 E ——————— I j 5
i
i
12 o i 4
_v —  —
17 2 3
]
b F4
A i 7
IEC
Ceramic, welded, twelve leadless SMD outline — Scale A\\
Type QCC-12/5045A 5.1 " G
Sheet 19
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-12/5045A
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Ground
2 To be specified
3 Ground
4 Input/Output /Ground
5 Output/Input
6 Output/Input /Ground
7 Ground
8 To be specified
9 Ground
10 Output/Input /Ground
11 Output/Input
12 Output/Input /Ground
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
- Min. Nom. Max.
et 4 - (5,0) | 5,20
B - (4,5) 4,70
G — — 2,00
Actual size
K 0,50 - 0,90
IEC
Lg 0,60 - 1,00
e - 1,27 -
e, - 4,20 -
¥ - - 0,10
A
6
|
A Iil
, E @ ﬂ 5
!
Q oo =
A0
A ( |=| j
2
7 3
H H
IEC
Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale | g
Type QCC-8/5045A 5: 1 @ . _u_
Sheet 20
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/5045A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Control voltage Ground Ground
2 Option Ground Ground
3 Ground Ground Ground
4 Option Input/Output Input/Qutput
5 Output Ground Ground
6 Option Ground Ground
7 DC supply Ground Ground
8 Option Output/Input Output/Input
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (5,0) 5,20
(3 B — (3,2) 3,40
" G — — 1,40
K 0,52 0,66
Lg 0,80 — 1,20
Actual size e _ 127 _
IEC e — 2,20 —
y — - 0,10
A
6 5 4
T =)
|
i
q I I fimmm AL
o |
A O/
1 2 3
Y %
)
[N
A
7] v s ]
IEC
Geramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-6/5032A 5:1 @ - _g,
\1./ ~—
Sheet 21
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/5032A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Option
6 DC supply
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- 52 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© |IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (5,0) 5,20
- B - (3,2) 3,40
(-]
G - - 1,20
LB 0,80 - 1,20
Actual size B _ 2,54 _
IEC e, - 2,20 -
y - - 0,10
A
Q
\i

IEC

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/5032A 5: 1 _@ . _ﬂ_

Sheet 22
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/5032A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option
2 Ground
3 Output
4 DC supply
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- 54 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
M(in. [Jom. Max.
- A - (5.0) | 5.20
B - (3,2) 3,40
G - - 0,90
Actual size
K 1,00 - 1,40
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,10
e, - 3,80 -
e, - 2,30 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
4 3
|
] T
[
|
Q -] _‘_._,_..!_ ________ . —
i
Y hd 5
!
1 i 2

-

4

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale KL\

Type DCC-475032C 57 _@ " _U_

Sheet 23
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 55 —

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/5032C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Option
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Ground DC supply
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- 56 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L A - (5,0) | 5,20
B - (3,2) 3,40
G - - 1,10
Actual size K 1,80 - 2,20
IEC Ly 1,20 - 1,60
ey - 3,60 -
y - - 0,10
B A
|
i ]
!
Qq 1 _____ =4-==— :_ _______ _:_ — 2
i
A ;
i

7]y |s |

IEC

Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-2/5032B 5: 1 @ . 6,
T

Sheet 24
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/5032B
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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- 58 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
— A - (4,8) 5,00
B - (1,8) 2,00
G - = 0.90
Actual size X 1.60 _ 2.00
IEC
Lg 0,70 - 1,10
e, - 3,90 -
v - - 0,10
A
t i
i
I 14+ -=-=-——=== : _________________ -2
i
i L
T
i
o
y
Ty [s ]
e1

. ; .
Le
IEC

Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale {

Type DCC-2/4818C 10: 1 . _g,

Sheet 25
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/4818C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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- 60 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (4,1) 4,30
B - (1,5) 1,70
G - - 0,90
Actual size
K 1,30 - 1,70
IEC
Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 3,40 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
A !
!
i
m 1 —_H - - — e —— = | ______________ H. —. — 2
i
v t
- ]
A
)
\
Ty s |
|l e— et |
] i ‘
] Y
|
_% __________ [ _/ B,
|
! : i
i i [
Ls
> IEC
Ceéramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/4115C 10: 1 @ - _E\,
T '
Sheet 26
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/4115C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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- 62 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - 4,0 4,20
- *.9)
B - (2,5) 2,70
G - - 1,00
Actual size K 0,90 - 1,30
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,20
e, - 2,90 -
e, - 1,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
4 3
J \ ;
i
[
i
Q |4 - T 4
[
!
® i
y t
|
1 2
]
)
,, I , ,
Ty |s ]
I ol >
J ! l
£ ]
__/ I . / i
A / !
i
o ) LI I ___1
) . i -
i % A
A A — i P e l o
' / :
H A /
T T T
i
< K -
IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/4025C 10: 1 - 67
Sheet 27
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IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV - 63 -

© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/4025C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control Voltage
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Ground DC supply
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- 64 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
D A - (3,8) 3,90
B - (3,8) 3,90
G - - 1,10
Actual size K 0,50 - 0,70
IEC Lg 0,80 - 1,00 [INote
e - 1,27 -
e, - 2,90 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
7 6 5
A /T |:| 1 TN
i
i
i
|
[
Q 8 4---—-—-- —: ————————————— E 4
i
i
[
i
L4 i
A \. L I;I T1 /
1 2 3
I
IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 2,00 mm for lead 4 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type QCC-8/3838A 10: 1 - 6,
Sheet 28
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/3838A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Input/Output | Input/Output
2 Ground Ground
3 Ground Option
4 Ground Ground
5 Output/Input | Option
6 Ground Ground
7 Ground Output/Input
8 Ground Ground
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— 66 —

IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
|:| A4 - (3,8) 4,00
B - (3,8) 4,00
G - - 1,50
Actual size A U, 70U = 0780
JEC Lg 0,80 - 1,20 Note
e - 1,27 -
ey - 2,80 -
y - - 0,10
A
6 5 4
Y gl |:| | —
i
i
i
|
[
xQ P N DR R H —
i
|
i
[
i
L4 i
\ S— | T T—/
1 2 3
*
)
\
N\ T Ts
N
s : —l

e1
!

T
S RO
1
|

NOTE Dimension LB max. can be Iincreased 10 Z,05 mm for [ead 1 1o identiTy the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline —

Type DCC-6/3838A

Scale

10: 1

Sheet 29
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/3838A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Input/Output
3 Ground
4 Ground
5 Output/Input
6 Ground
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- 68 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
4 - (3,2) 3,40
B - (2,5) 2,70
- G - - 1,10
K, 0.45 0.85
K, 0,40 - 0,80
Actual size Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 2,55 -
IEC
e, - 1,80 -
y - - 0,10
—1 A e
6 4
A |;|
!
i
i
Q 1 P [ . _
i
i
o !
Y H
i
1 2 3

y
A

IEC

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-6/3225A 10: 1 . ‘g

Sheet 30
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© IEC 2020

Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/3225A

No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Option
6 DC supply
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- 70 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (3,2) 3,40
B - (2,5) 2,70
O G - - 0,70
K 0,80 - 1,20
Lg 0,55 - 0,95
) e, - 2,20 -
Actual size
e, - 1,75 -
IEC
y - - 0,10
A
4 3
A +
!
|
[
q I I [ 4L
i
i
° !
Y !
1 2

v Ol gf////
o /_ N -4 .’/ L
A i | Vs
I ! i
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: | : \
Y T | O o
/,/,C:/ Vg -
| | ! ‘}
K

IEC

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Tybe DCC-4/3225C 10: 1 @ ) _E},

Sheet 31
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/3225C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Option
2 | Option Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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- 72 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (3,20) 3,40
‘ B - (1,50) | 1,70
G - - 1,00
Actual size
K 0,40 - 0,80
IEC
Lg 0,20 - 0,60
e, - 2,80 -
e, - 0,90
y - - 0,10
< 4 >|
4 | 3
1 i
|
m —_——r e - .'. _________ -_— -
i
\ L) L
— T
1 ! 2
Y
)
Yy - o
e1 |
i ‘
________ l——m -
-~V
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i !
_______ [ _ @
; ~
i i !
K
IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/3215C 10: 1 - 6,
T
Sheet 32
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/3215C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Control voltage
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Ground Output
4 | Terminal 2 DC supply
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- 74 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
= A - (3,20) 3,40
B - (1,50) 1,70
G - - 0,90
Actual size
K 1,30 - 1,70
IEC
Lg 0,50 - 0,90
e, - 2,50 -
y - - 0,10
A
!
* i
|
q 1=t oo -[1-2
i
v L
- T
i
]
]
Y
Ty [s ]
e1
i
i ! Y
!
o L. _/_._ A
i
i y
| | |
Ls
- IEC
Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/3215C 10: 1 - 6,
1
Sheet 33
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/3215C
No Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 Terminal 2
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- 76 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
"j A - (3,0) 3,20
e B - (3,0) 3,20
G - - 1,15
. K, 0,50 - 0,90
Actual size
- \EC K, 0,40 - 0,80
Lg 0,70 - 0,90 Note
e, - 1,15 -
e, - 2,20 -
y - - 0,10
-— A .
7 6 5
A 11T
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|
i
i
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i
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i
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. i )
_'___/ ] — %- ml
%é / ~y
i {
K2 K1
- -— IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,60 mm for lead 4 to identify the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, eight leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type QCC-8/3030B 10: 1 . _g

Sheet 34
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type QCC-8/3030B
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Input/Output Input/Output
2 Ground Ground
3 Ground Option
4 Ground Ground
5 Output/Input Qption
6 Ground Ground
7 Ground Output/Input
8 Ground Ground
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- 78 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref.[] Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
L 4 - (3,0) 3,20
B - (3,0) 3,20
NP G - - 1,40
ALLUaAl S1ZT
IEC K 0,40 - 0,80
Lg 0,60 - 1,00 Note
e, - 1,20 -
e, - 2,20 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
6 5 4
A 111
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xq - .._‘_._,_._: _________ I Y I
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f f N
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> IEC
NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 1,60 mm for lead 6 to identify the orientation.
Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-6/3030A 10: 1 - 6,
Sheet 35
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/3030A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Ground
2 Input/Output
3 Ground
4 Ground
5 Qutput/Input
6 Ground
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- 80 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
O A - (2,5) 2,70
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,10
Actual size
EC K 0,30 - 0,70
Lg 0,45 - 0,85
e, - 1,00 -
e, - 1,35 -
y - - 0,10
< A -
6 5 4
Y ill|
[
!
2 !
[ S R 4L
i
® i
A TiT
1 2 3

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline —

Scale
A //I
Type DCC-6/2520A

10:1 _@-u_

Sheet 36
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/2520A
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Option Option
2 Option Ground
3 Ground Output/Input
4 Output Option
5 Option Ground
6 DC supply Input/Output



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=7a89fbde4b7938777ab174ce0aef3986

- 82 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. [Jom. Max.
O A - (2,5) 2,70
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,20
- L9 045 = 085 701
Actual size
K, 0,60 - 1,00 /102
IEC
K, 0,30 - 0,70 /03
Lg, 0,40 - 0,80 01,/03
Lg, 0,50 - 0,90 /02
€44 - 1,85 - /01
e - 1,70 - 102
€3 - 1,90 = /03
ey 4 - 1,40 - /01
€y - 1,30 - 102,/03
y - - 0,10
A
4 i 3
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o IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-4/2520C/01,02,03 10: 1 . _g

Sheet 37
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/2520C
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1 Option
2 | Ground/NC Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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- 84 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV
© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
O A - (2,0) 2,20
B - (2,0) 2,20
G - - 1,20
Actual size K 0,40 _ 0,80
IEC LB 0,35 - 0,75 Note
e, - 1,40 -
e, - 1,45 -
y - - 0,10
‘ A
4 ' 3
|
A t
|
@ ) : ______ _
o |
_' —|—/
1 b2
i
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Ty |s ]
e1
|
7
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[ | |
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g e e
| i |
/ - 1 - o
W
I i |
i | K
| IEC

NOTE Dimension Lg max. can be increased to 0,95 mm for lead 4 to identify the orientation.

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline —

Type DCC-4/2020C

Scale

10: 1

Sheet 38
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/2020C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1 Ground Ground
2 | Ground Output/Input | Output/Input
3 | Terminal 2 Ground Input/Output
4 | Ground Input/ Output | Ground
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
[w] A - (2,0) 2,20
B - (1,6) 1,80
G - - 0,80
Actual size K 0,20 - 0,60
IEC
Lg4 0,30 - 0,70
Lg, - 0,60
e, - 1,60 -
e, - 1,05 -
es _ — = Note
¥ - - 0,10

G
>
1]
!‘

_x
< IEC

NOTE Dimension e, is not defined because there are various types of product.

e3
e2
|
T

Ceramic, welded, six leadless SMD outline — Scale

Type DCC-6/2016A 10: 1 . _g,

Sheet 39
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-6/2016A
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Option
2 Option
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Option
6 DC supply
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- 88 — IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (2,0) 2,20
[w])
B = (1.6) 1.80
G, - - 0,55 /01
G, - 0,80 102,/03
Actual size K, 0,40 - 0,80 /01,/02
IEC K, 0,25 - 0,65 /03
Lg 0,30 - 0,70
e 4 - 1,30 - /01,/02
e, - 1,60 = /03
e, - 1,05 —
y - - 0,10
- A -
4 3
A I
!
i
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- IEC
Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-4/2016C/01,02,03 10: 1 - _@
Sheet 40
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/2016C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1 Option
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 Output
4 | Option DC supply
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- 90 - IEC 61837-2:2018+AMD1:2020 CSV

© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
. A - (2,0) 2,20
o Actual size
B - (1,2) 1,40
G - - 0,60
K 1,00 - 1,40 Note
IEC
Lg 0,30 - 0,90
e, - 1,40 -
y - - 0,10
<_A,‘
1
1 i
q 1 __._‘_.+ ______ L2
\ i
T
of [ 1
\
el
ek
A w
2 |
gy v
Ls
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IEC

NOTE {DRimension K min. can be decreased to 0,90 mm in an actual product.

Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale

Tybe DCC-4/2012C 10: 1 . 6,

Sheet 41
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© IEC 2020
Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/2012C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter | SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 Terminal 2
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© IEC 2020
Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
B - (1,2) 1,40
(] G - - 0,50 /01
Actual size G 0.70 /02
K 0,30 0,70
Ly 0,20 0,60
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Ceramic, welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale Aﬁ
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Type DCC-471612C/01,02 5.1
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Terminal lead connections of Type DCC-4/1612C
No. | Crystal unit | Crystal oscillator | Crystal filter | SAW device
1 | Terminal 1 | Option
2 | Ground Ground
3 | Terminal 2 | Output
4 | Option DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
m] Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
Actual size B — 12) 1,40
G - - 0,50
K 1,00 - 1,40
IEC
Lg 0,30 - 0,70
e, - 1,10 -
y - - 0,10
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Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale A
Type DCC-2/1612C 15- 1 " G
Sheet 43
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/1612C
No. | Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 | Terminal 2
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Dimensions (mm)
m] Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,6) 1,80
Actual size B — 1.0) 1.20
G - - 0,50
K 0,70 - 1,10
IEC
Lg 0,30 - 0,70
e, - 1,10 -
y - - 0,10
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Ceramic, welded, two leadless SMD outline — Scale
Type DCC-2/1610C 15: 1 ﬂ J//_L

Sheet 44
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-2/1610C

No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices

1 Terminal 1

2 Terminal 2
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Dimensions (mm)
o Ref. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A - (1,2) 1,30
Actual size B - (1,0) 1,10
G - - 0,35
K 0720 = 070U
B 0,15 - 0,55
IEC
e, - 0,80 -
e, - 0,65
y - - 0,10
A
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4 1 3
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Ceramicy welded, four leadless SMD outline — Scale
Jype'DCC-4/1210C 15: 1 - 6,
Sheet 45
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/1210C
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Terminal 1
2 Ground
3 Terminal 2
4 NC
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. - Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
A — (3,2) 3,40
B — (2,5) 2,70
G — — 1,00
O K, 0,30 — 0,70
Actual size K, 0,35 — 0,75
Lg, 0,50 — 0,90
Lg, 0,15 — 0,55
e — 0,95 —
IEC
e, — 2,70 Vo
e, — 1,80 —
y - — 0,10
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Type DCC-8/3225A 10: 1 i —g'

Sheet 46
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-8/3225A
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 Output Enable
2 INT
3 NC
4 Output
5 Ground
6 SCL
7 SDA
8 DC supply
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Dimensions (mm)
Ref. Notes

Min. Nom. Max.
A — (1,0) 1,2
B — (0,8) 1,0

G, — — 0,13 /01

Actual size omitted Gy - - 0.30 02
K 0,20 — 0,60
Lg 0,10 — 0,50
e, — 0,60 —
e, — 0,50 —
y — — 0,1

=

IEC

Ceramic¢;-welded, four leadless SMD outline- Scale

Type BCC-4/1008C/01,02 15:1 - —g—

Sheet 47
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Terminal land connections of Type DCC-4/1008C/01,02
No. Crystal unit Crystal oscillator Crystal filter SAW devices
1 | Terminal 1
2 | Ground
3 | Terminal 2
4 | NC
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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

DISPOSITIFS PIEZOELECTRIQUES A MONTAGE EN SURFACE POUR LA

COMMANDE ET LE CHOIX DE LA FREQUENCE — ENCOMBREMENTS
NORMALISES ET CONNEXIONS DES SORTIES -

Partie 2: Enveloppes en céramique

AVANT-PROPOS

1) La Commission Electrotechnique Internationale (IEC) est une organisation mondiale de normalisation composée
de l'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de I'lEC). LIE€ a pour objet de
favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation dans les domaines de
I'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, I'|EC — entre autres activités — publie des Normes internationales, des
Spécifications techniques, des Rapports techniques, des Spécifications accessibles “au public (PAS) et des
Guides (ci-aprés dénommeés "Publication(s) de I'lEC"). Leur élaboration est confiée.a des comités d'études, aux
travaux desquels tout Comité national intéressé par le sujet traité peut participer. Les organisations
internationales, gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en liaison avec I1EC, participent également aux
travaux. L'IEC collabore étroitement avec |'Organisation Internationale’ de Normalisation (ISO), selon des
conditions fixées par accord entre les deux organisations.

2) Les décisions ou accords officiels de I''EC concernant les questionsiechniques représentent, dans la mesure du
possible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant donné que les Comités nationaux de I'lEC intéressés
sont représentés dans chaque comité d’études.

3) Les Publications de I'lEC se présentent sous la forme de recammandations internationales et sont agréées comme
telles par les Comités nationaux de I'lEC. Tous les efforts raisonnables sont entrepris afin que I'lEC s'assure de
I'exactitude du contenu technique de ses publications;d'J[EC ne peut pas étre tenue responsable de I'éventuelle
mauvaise utilisation ou interprétation qui en est faite/parun quelconque utilisateur final.

4) Dans le but d'encourager I'uniformité international€, les Comités nationaux de I'lEC s'engagent, dans toute la
mesure possible, a appliquer de fagon transparente les Publications de I'lEC dans leurs publications nationales et
régionales. Toutes divergences entre toutes Publications de I'lEC et toutes publications nationales ou régionales
correspondantes doivent étre indiquées entermes clairs dans ces derniéres.

5) L'IEC elle-méme ne fournit aucune attestation de conformité. Des organismes de certification indépendants
fournissent des services d'évaluatiofride conformité et, dans certains secteurs, accédent aux marques de
conformité de I'lEC. L'IEC n'est responsable d'aucun des services effectués par les organismes de certification
indépendants.

6) Tous les utilisateurs doivent slassurer qu'ils sont en possession de la derniére édition de cette publication.

7) Aucune responsabilité ne(doit étre imputée a I'lEC, a ses administrateurs, employés, auxiliaires ou mandataires,
y compris ses experts/patticuliers et les membres de ses comités d'études et des Comités nationaux de I'lEC, pour
tout préjudice causé en’cas de dommages corporels et matériels, ou de tout autre dommage de quelque nature
que ce soit, diregte ou indirecte, ou pour supporter les colts (y compris les frais de justice) et les dépenses
découlant de la“publication ou de I'utilisation de cette Publication de I'lEC ou de toute autre Publication de I'lEC,
ou au crédit.quilui est accordé.

8) L'attention ‘est attirée sur les références normatives citées dans cette publication. L'utilisation de publications
référencees est obligatoire pour une application correcte de la présente publication.

9) L'attention est attirée sur le fait que certains des éléments de la présente publication de I'lEC peuvent faire I'objet
de droits de brevet. L'IEC ne saurait étre tenue pour responsable de ne pas avoir identifié de tels droits de brevets
et de ne pas avoir signalé leur existence

Cette version consolidée de la Norme IEC officielle et de son amendement a été préparée
pour la commodité de I'utilisateur.

L'IEC 61837-2 édition 3.1 contient la troisiéme édition (2018-05) [documents 49/1252/CDV
et 49/1276/RVC] et son amendement 1 (2020-09) [documents 49/1338/CDV et
49/1347/RVC].

Cette version Finale ne montre pas les modifications apportées au contenu technique par
I'amendement 1. Une version Redline montrant toutes les modifications est disponible
dans cette publication.
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La Norme internationale IEC 61837-2 a été établie par le comité d’études 49 de I'lEC: Dispositifs
piézoélectriques, diélectriques et électrostatiques et matériaux associés pour la détection, le
choix et la commandede la fréquence.

Cette troisiéme édition constitue une révision technique.

La présente édition inclut les modifications techniques majeures suivantes par rapport a I'édition

nrécédente:
P -

a) révision des figures pour correspondre a la notation des dessins de I'lEC 61240:2016;
b) ajout des 7 enveloppes suivantes: DCC-6/5032A, DCC-6/3225A, DCC-4/3215C,
DCC-6/2016A, DCC-2/2012C, DCC-2/1610C, DCC-4/1210C.

Par conséquent, la présente troisieme édition contient 45 types d'enveloppes, dont.la liste est
donnée au Tableau 1.

La présente Norme internationale doit étre lue conjointement avec I'lEC 641240:2016.
Ce document a été rédigé selon les Directives ISO/IEC, Partie 2.

Une liste de toutes les parties de la série IEC 61837, publiéesous le titre général Dispositifs
piézoélectriques a montage en surface pour la commandeCet le choix de la fréquence —
Encombrements normalisés et connexions des sorties, peut étre consultée sur le site web de
I'IEC.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de la publicationr de base et de son amendement ne sera
pas modifié avant la date de stabilité _indiquée sur le site web de I'lEC sous
"http://webstore.iec.ch" dans les données relatives a la publication recherchée. A cette date, la
publication sera

e reconduite,
e supprimeée,
e remplacée par une édition révisée, ou

e amendée.
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DISPOSITIFS PIEZOELECTRIQUES A MONTAGE EN SURFACE POUR LA
COMMANDE ET LE CHOIX DE LA FREQUENCE - ENCOMBREMENTS
NORMALISES ET CONNEXIONS DES SORTIES -

Partie 2: Enveloppes en céramique

1 Domaine d'application

La présente partie de 'l|EC 61837 traite des encombrements normalisés et des connexions des
sorties des dispositifs a montage en surface pour la commande et le choix de la_fréquence
applicables aux enveloppes en céramique, et est basée sur I'|EC 61240:2016.

2 Références normatives

Les documents suivants cités dans le texte constituent, pour tout ou,partie de leur contenu, des
exigences du présent document. Pour les références datées, seule’I'édition citée s’applique.
Pour les références non datées, la derniére édition du document de référence s'applique (y
compris les éventuels amendements).

IEC 61240:2016, Dispositifs piézoélectriques — Préparation des dessins d'encombrement des
dispositifs pour montage en surface pour la commandé et le choix de la fréquence — Regles
générales

3 Termes et définitions
Aucun terme n'est défini dans le présent document.

L'ISO et I'lEC tiennent & jour des:-bases de données terminologiques destinées a étre utilisées
en normalisation, consultables\aux adresses suivantes:

e |EC Electropedia: disponible a I'adresse http://www.electropedia.org/
¢ ISO Online browsing-platform: disponible a I'adresse http://www.iso.org/obp

4 Configuration des enveloppes

Les enveloppes des dispositifs a montage en surface sont constituées de matériaux céramiques
et équipees de sorties comportant une pellicule métallique (type a plots) d’'un type déposé, sur
la base du systéeme descriptif de désignation pour semiconducteurs — enveloppes des
dispositifs.

IFes symboles de configuration sont tels qu’indiqués ci-dessous:

e DCC1 (support de puce a deux rangées de sorties);

e QCC2 (support de puce a quatre rangées de sorties).

1 DCC = dual chip carrier.
2 QCC = quad chip carrier.
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5 Désignation des types

La désignation des types est présentée sur les quatre parties comme suit:

A—BC/D D’ E

IEC

A: Symbole de configuration des enveloppes:
— DCC (support de puce a deux rangées de sorties);

— QCC (support de puce a quatre rangées de sorties).
Structure des sorties: le type a plots n’a pas de marque.
Nombre de sorties

Numéro de série des deux figures

moow

Disposition de la zone de contact de sortie:

Dans le cas des types DCC:

— A (disposition dans le sens de la largeur ou le sens de la largeur et le coin);

— B (disposition dans les sens de la longueur ou le sens de'ld longueur et le coin);
— C (uniquement sur les coins).

Dans le cas des types QCC:

— A (uniquement sur les cotés);

— B (sur les cbtés et sur les coins).
6 Dimensions des enveloppes en céramique

Les dimensions précisées dans le présent document s'appliquent a tous les dispositifs a
montage en surface finis pour la commande et le choix de la fréquence. Seules sont données les
dimensions qui répondent aux exigences de I'l|EC 61240.

7 Connexions des sorties

Les recommandations:pour les connexions des sorties de tous les dispositifs & montage en
surface finis pour la_éommande et le choix de la fréquence sont données dans les feuilles
individuelles suivantes. Les connexions des sorties doivent toujours étre données dans la
spécification particuliere.

8 Désignation des enveloppes en céramique

LeTableau 1 dresse la liste comprenant tous les nouveaux types d’enveloppes en indiquant leur
numéro de feuille et en en donnant une bréve description. Les anciens noms des enveloppes
sont également répertoriés en références.
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Tableau 1 — Désignation des enveloppes en céramique

No. Type Ancien type |N° de feuille Description
1 |QCC-18/1809A QCC-18/01 Feuille 1 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a dix-huit plots
2 |QCC-12/1407A Feuille 2 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a douze plots
3 |DCC-47TZ06A DCC-4701 Feullle 3 |Enveloppe en ceramique, destinee au montage en
surface a quatre plots
4 |DCC-2/1206A Feuille 4 |Enveloppe en céramique, destinée au montage efn
surface a deux plots
5 |QCC-10/9272A Feuille 5 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a dix plots
6 |DCC-4/9070A Feuille 6 |[Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, déstinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
7 |DCC-4/8045B DCC-04/02, 03 Feuille 7 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre-plots
8 |DCC-2/8045B Feuille 8 |Enveloppe en céramique,‘soudée, destinée au
montage en surface_a deux plots
9 |DCC-6/7834B Feuille 9 |Enveloppe en céfamique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
10 |[DCC-6/7050A Feuille 10 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
11 |DCC-4/7050A DCC-4/08 Feuille 11 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
12 |DCC-4/7050B DCC-4/04, 05 | Feuille 12, |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
13 |QCC-10/7050A Feuille 13 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a dix plots
14 |QCC-6/7050A QCC-6/01, 02 Feuille 14 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
15 |DCC-6/6035A DCC:4/06, 07 | Feuille 15 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots
16 |DCC-4/6035C Feuille 16 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
17 |DCC-2/6035C Feuille 17 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots
18 |QCC-8/5050A QCC-8/02 Feuille 18 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots
19 |QCC12/5045A QCC-12/02 Feuille 19 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a douze plots
20 4QCC-8/5045A Feuille 20 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots
21 |DCC-6/5032A Feuille 21 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six nlots
22 |DCC-4/5032A Feuille 22 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
23 |DCC-4/5032C Feuille 23 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots
24 |DCC-2/5032B DCC-2/01 Feuille 24 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots
25 |DCC-2/4818C Feuille 25 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots
26 |DCC-2/4115C Feuille 26 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au

montage en surface a deux plots
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27 |DCC-4/4025C DCC-6/01 Feuille 27 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

28 |QCC-8/3838A Feuille 28 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots

29 |[DCC-6/3838A Feuille 29 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots

30 [DCC-6/3225A Feuille 30 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots

31 |DCC-4/3225C Feuille 31 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

32 |DCC-4/3215C Feuille 32 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinége,au
montage en surface a quatre plots

33 [DCC-2/3215C Feuille 33 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

34 |QCC-8/3030B Feuille 34 |Enveloppe en céramique, sQudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huif plots

35 |DCC-6/3030A Feuille 35 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface @& six plots

36 |DCC-6/2520A Feuille 36 |Enveloppe en,céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage ensufrface a six plots

37 |DCC-4/2520C/01,02,03 Feuille 37 |Envelpppeen céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

38 |[DCC-4/2020C Feuille 38 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots

39 [DCC-6/2016A Feuille.39 * |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a six plots

40 |DCC-4/2016C/01,02,03 Feuille 40 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

41 |DCC-2/2012C Feuille 41 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

42 |DCC-4/1612C/01,02 Feuille 42 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

43 |DCC-2/1612C Feuille 43 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

44 |DCC-2/1610C Feuille 44 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a deux plots

45 |DCC-4/4210C Feuille 45 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a quatre plots

46 |DCC=8/3225A Feuille 46 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au
montage en surface a huit plots

47\, |DCC-4/1008C/0,1,02 Feuille 47 |Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au

montage en surface a quatre plots
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Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
Fﬁﬁﬁﬁ """ 1 4 - (18,0) | 18,30
. i B - (9,0) 9,30
G - - 2,00
K 0700 = 10
Dimension réelle Lg 1,20 - 1,80 Note
IEC e — 2,54 —
y - - 0,10
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IEC

NOTE La dimension Ly max. peut étre augmentée jusqu’a 2,10 mm pour la sortie 1 pour identifier I'orientation.

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle /;\

dix-huitpiots— 31 - N
Type QCC-18/1809A _@ j

Feuille 1
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-18/1809A

N° Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre & quartz Dispositifs a OAS
quartz quartz

1 Masse

2 Facultatif

3 Facultatif

4 Facultatif

5 Facultatif

6 Masse

7 Entrée/Sortie

8 Masse

9 Entrée/Sortie/Masse

10 Masse

11 Facultatif

12 Facultatif

13 Facultatif

14 Facultatif

15 Masse

16 Sortie/Entrée

17 Masse

18 Sortie/Entrée/Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
| 4 — | (14,0 | 14,30
B - (6,5) 6,80
G - - 2,00
Dimension réelle K 0,50 - 1,10
IEC Lg 1,70 - 2,30
e - 2,54 -
y - - 0,10
1 A |
‘ 10 9 | 8 7 ‘
1 |—||T||—||—]
i
11 i 6
N | S—— e I-
i
12 i 5
° !
17 2'3 4
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IEC

Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle

douze plots — 3 1
Type QCC-12/1407A

Feuille 2
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type QCC-12/1407A

N° Résonateur a Oscillateur a Filtre a quartz Dispositifs a OAS
quartz quartz

1 Facultatif

2 Facultatif

3 Masse

4 Facultatif

5 Sortie/Entrée

6 Sortie/Entrée/Masse

7 Facultatif

8 Masse

9 Facultatif

10 Facultatif

11 Entrée/Sortie

12 Entrée/Sortie/Masse
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Dimensions (mm)
Réf. Notes
Min. Nom. Max.
E—-] A - (12,0) 12,30
— B - (5,5) 5,80
G - - 2.30
Dimension réelle K 1,80 — 2,20
IEC Ly 1,30 - 1,90
e - 5,08 -
e, - 3,90 -
v - - 0,10
< 4 .
4 , 3
_‘— 10 1 [
i
|
= OO § R —— i |
i
] —_—
1 2
Y
o
A [ H 5 [ ]
e
>
1 ! |
W T
i ! ]
S - ._‘_._+ ..... o e -
A / I [ m
G - )t
i 4—»]
K
IEC
Enveloppe en céramique, soudée, destinée au montage en surface a Echelle
quatre plots — o ﬂb — 1
J.o 0 ’ - -
Type DCC-4/1206A w - I
Feuille 3
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Connexions des zones de contact des sorties de type DCC-4/1206A

N° Résonateur a Oscitfateura Fiitrea Dispositifsa
quartz quartz quartz OAS
Tension de
1 Sortie 1
commande
2 NC Masse
3 Sortie 2 Sortie
Alimentation en
4 NC
courant continu
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